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Bettye Anderson Frederic. Director 

July 5, 1990 

Mr. Jeffrey Wood 
319 Leverett Road 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Mr. Wood: 

AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
70 BOL TWOOD WALK 
AMHERST, MA 01002-2128 
(413) 256-4077 

Please be advised that the septic system plan designed for 
Sunderland Road (route 116) was approved on November I, 1988. If 
the actual system is not installed by November I, 1990, you will 
have to renew the plans. If you have any questions on this 
matter please feel free to call me at the above number. 

(SEC2: dz1etter) 

Very~ruly yours, 
) ,"'? . . ~., Fyz'~ .~<:'. , 

Dav~d zay'Ozi ski 
Sanltanan 
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TO: 
FROM: 
RE: 

AMHERST u\Aassac/lUselts 
AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
(413) 253-7017 

June 7, 1989 

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 
AMHERST BOARD OF HEALTH 
VARIANCE REQUEST TO LOCAL AMENDMENTS OF 

Title V by Jeff Wood for property 
on Rte. n6 

The Amherst Board of Health at their meeting on 
June 6, 1989 unanimously agreed to grant the 
variance from the required 100 foot distance 
between a septic system and wetlands on a 10 
acre lot on Route 116. 

The variance will take effect on June 28, 1989 
unless the matter is reconsidered at . the June 
27, 1989 Board of Health Meeting, IF requested 
by abuttors. 

Any abuttor having a concern with the Board's 
decision must contact the Health Department 
by June 20th with those concerns. 





TO: 
FROM: 
RE: 

June 7, 1989 

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 
AMHERST BOARD OF HEALTH 
VARIANCE REQUEST TO LOCAL AMENDMENTS OF 

Title V by Jeff Wood for property 
on Rte. 11'6 

The Amherst Board of Health at their meeting on 
June 6, 1989 unanimously agreed to grant the 
variance from the required 100 foot distance __ . 
between a septic system and wetlands on a 10 ~ 
acre lot on Route 116. 

The variance will take effect on June 28, 1989 
unless the matter is reconsidered at the June 
27, 1989 Board of Health Meeting, IF requested 
by abuttors. 

Any abuttor having a concern with the Board's 
decision must contact the Health Oepartment 
by June 20th with those concerns. 





No._ ............. _ .... _ I). ~EK •..........•• ... _ •.• _ 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 
..... 70wA!. ... .... ........ OF .... .. AmJ-l€£r.r .. .. .............. . 

Applicution for IDinpunul Wurks (!1ol1ntrudiull tIrrutit 
Application is hereby made for a Permit to Construct ( ~or Rep,ir ( ) an Individual Sewage Disposal 

~~::r:~:llCa. ~.f)!Q£& .... f.',!t.o .. !l1.f •. !-I.Yl.f.!i.'~ ....... _... . ..................... _ ......................................................................... . ~;,; Location· Addrus '-J or Lol 1\0 . 

.... M.~K. .. Ji:H~!.fiI.............................................................. . .... m.9.!'!.T.ll!11+.!f. .... gp.I._ . ./.11f!~fY..r.. ......................... _ .... . 
Owner AdJTt'U 

..... ~.~.f. .. C9.t.I . .r..r.~.~::.\.Q!-A .......................................... _.... . .... J&~f~.r.r1 .. f!1!.L ..................................................... . 
Installer ~\ ddrt'5I 

Type of B~ild~ " . . Size Lot ... ~ .................. : .... Sq. feet 
Dwelhng No. of Bedrooms ..... ~ ........................ ......... ExpanslOn AttIc \"0) Garbage Gnnder (.II .. ) 
Other - Type of Building ............................ No. of persons .............. ............. . Showers ( ) - Cafeteria ( ) 

Other fixtures .................................. -rlEi> ............ . ..................................................................................... / ..... . 
Design Flow2, ....... ..I.!.fL ..................... gaUons per ~per day. Total daily f!ow ...................• 6"Q .............. gallons. 
Septic Tank Liquid capacity./SQQ .. gallons Length.L4.' ..... \\"idth .. S .. ~ ....... Diameter ................ Depth ... .;!:".' ....... . 
Disposal ~;- ~o ..................... Width ... ..18..~ ....... Total Length ..... :j,Ia.~ ....... Totallc.,ching arc.L.7.lP ....... sq. ft. 
Seepage Pit~ ...... ... ; .... ..... Diameter .................... Depth below inlet .. ___ ............... Total 1c..1Chillg arca ....... __ ....... __ sq. ft. 
Other Distribution box (flJ) Dosing tank (tEJ) ~ 
Percolation Test Results Performed by ...• fl!?II.II.f?.Q .... 4~!+!.Y.. ........ .......... .. ..... ...... ... Date ... ~:7.: ... :::Q(;, ................ . 

Test Pit No. l ...... ~ ....... minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit .... G..::: .r.·~ ... Depth to gruund water ... . f'.~A. ~ ... ... . 
Test Pit No. 2 ................ minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit....G..~~.r.·: .... Depth to gruund water. ... 'f.~.~6. .~· ....... . 

Description of Soil.. .. Te .. t!3.:: .. t.QI9.!!:! ... ; .... 7.P.. ... !Z.~~ .. ..r{,f.IS . .((:!I.~ .. ; ... 0'> .. Z~.:· .. ..MNO' ...................................................... . 

Nature of Repairs or Alterations - Answer when applicable ..................... ...................................................... ................... . 

Agreement: 
The undersigned agrees to install the aforcdescribed Individual Sewage Disposal System in accord:mce with 

the provisions of ?ITLE 5 of the State Sani ta ry Code - The \lI}(Jersigncd furtber agrees not to place the system in 
operation until a Certificate of Compliance has been issued by the board of health. 

Signed...................................................................................... . ........... .............. _ ... . 
Dale 

Application Approved By ........................................ ............... ...................... .................... . 
DO\te 

Application Disapproved for th" /o//owi"g rcaso"s: .................................................... ........ .................................................. _ 

D,<e 

Permit No ................................................. __ _ Issued. ...................................................... . 
Date 

THE COMM ONWEAL"!'H OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 

.......... .. OF .. 

<!Irrtifinltr of (!1outplittlur 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. That the Imi!,-idual Sewage Disposal System constructed ( ) or Repaired ( ) 

. by ..................................................................................................... .............................................................................................. . 
Inst.lllC'r 

at ...................................................................................................... .............................................................................................. . 
has been installed in accordance with the prO\'isiolls of TITLE 5 of The State S:1 nitJ.ry Cl1de as described in the 
application for Disposal \Vorks Construction Permit 1'\0. ................................ ....... d~ltcd .. ......................... ......... . 

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A GUARANTEE THAT THE 
SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION SATISFACTORY. 

DATE ............................................................................... . Inspector ............................................ ....................................... . 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 

....... ... ................ .... .... OF ..... .. ... .. .. .. ... ......................................... ... ..... . 
No ........................ . FEE ... .••.•.•..•..••••••••• 

iElispO!lul Worhn (!10tWtrurtWll lUrrUtit 
Permission is hereby granted .................... .......................... ................................. ............ .............. .............................. __ .. 

to Construct ( ) or Repair ( ) an Indi.·idual Sewage Disposal System 
at No ................................................................... .... .......................•. ..... .. ... .......... .............. .. ........... ........ ................ ....................... 

S I:eet 

as shown on the application for Disposal Works Construction Permit No ..................... Dated ......................................... . 

Un.ud of Ji eallh 

DATE ............................................................................... . 

FORM 1255 HOBBS eo WARREN . INC .. PUBLISHERS 



, 



:: - • 
~ 
~ . 

. :.e: .. -. 
-
' . 

. 
.>: 

. ~ .... -.-..... ~ ... .... .. .. - ... . - .. ......... _ ........ __ .--. 
:.: 
g ..... -._....... .. -. ~ -"..J ,.,...-................ ......... __ .. . 

~uurC' C":' F:c;.'-lin OC" J\;:=: .. :J,,::l.! - • .:._.1.1 ..... ::- ,,:~ :a.pPlic:l.L· .. ,,'------------.-'--.,--------i 
_._-_ ., '._ .. . .. 

~-- .......... --->-,.. 

'-'lekH"'£" ',/ /1 / Iy' peRC TEST 
:.o:::£::::..::p:.. T:.H=-,..._..II~/:...:=Ie=:-~...,"~~:.....:=~(e=; t\"O.l E DEPT/{ "'I 

',' /D......... . <g"1 fl II 

t.;ql' .112 __ _ 
Dtu,,;/d~,. 
ct:Jf,.J./~ 

,';_rSC y,. ....... / 

/2 
3-1 

~----r_--~---r~'~-~~-~ 
;,~ ......... "" ! ~" \ 11" .. !.rl • ....,,;;. I 

e/,',.f 

:. ',,'//'#1-, 
.1, ;..,. ... 1-0 

.. ~ 01' G/",y,. 
. '/'1 / . 
' . I$~I , 

r(! • . 

" I. f,~I10"" 
:' "~,k j,.Q 
. J,./~ 

L. _ 

/ ) 
l 

// ~ . 

L , 

'TESTe 

77ME 

1" ~7 
'1.0 

,<fEllS'. T/.Ar£ .Arcll~. c.._+ 
IZ," ---

{:,,,,' .. ., ,.... "'" / 
c.",~.e ~A .... j 
,....,,~ ...... s .... .....J 
{)J"; • 

'Jr­
y.". 
YI.· 
.~v~ 

p.Lur. 
$0 

/voT£5 : 

DrlT£: Lf{z..-y{ Y! 'T.:d ,t;, clay ~ ,5'/1 

( /. /?,I/ ~ -IJ.,,..,./~I' ,r-;I,;. BY: 
/NSP£cT. : 

B/ICK NoE : 

;(-1-

CLvJLL 1 )vkc- ~ b ....... ks 0> ..... r w.-Ie -
J.) ,(', i-_ - clAY 

N~ TiC t tJ.C I N T rN' 7: 

:r. D. !. f f7[ ~ F 





~. 

;-: 

" ' 
" ' , , 

c ..... $TIt.Uc, T' ION 

A1t£A 

No;€.~, W:£T~.vI>.s &"':"'b.4~'" AiVD Wt.$, l3u"~&~ 
'.'OJ\LE.:.~ I:)c~,"'~I>,~jt'1 -AR! As ~W1G'Uo ."e.Y" AMHe~~r 

, " 

tOtrllSSION /N II.v~",(J~,e, 1'186. 

,I, 

(.0'" ~TR.I..("c.rloA/ 

ARE.A 
Nonc,1&.. 0<' "J:"~T 

:r:D· L~ T'TER. B 

Lf\'('o\)., o~ 'E)I.\!oTI>J<a 'F~PlTl4C.ISS 

AT "'RoTE.. "I. AM~""" 

-------O------------IV-:~2~Z~9~. ~~'~~~~--------------------------~ N n° 07' .,~ .. ltV 0 

""'FO~: .:r£~;:R.£,( Wool::> 

,,&'C". "'R.\C.~AQ.O 5c:.oTT, "'P. E. 

"R~ I II... 0v..,.·H)E.~L.Pll\)b ~\"~Wl'r~ ~ I 8 5c,4t€: I = 40 1).qr£ : IZ-7- ~ 



· . 



O.G. E<cv. 

=.96.0.:J: 

5Y .5 'C:I''''- DESIGN 

6 8£0,400.'-1 X /1 0 GrlL /-lee l)e[Jf<-J.:;OfYI PeA!. DrlV:::- c;C,o G.PD. lJt3SI6A/ 

F LOw' (//0 qAI213/}Gc L7-k'/N'DcR) 

M"IIMu/-1 EiCr'EC rrvc S c/'TIC -r/lriK VOLU'""e =-/.S" x cOW - 9j() 61'liiO/VS 

/'IINI/>1Ufrf -::t:/lCH ~/clP 130TT0I'1 IlK64 =- G~o x 

L£I1CfI ~/cL/l /1.eEA S/'cC/FlcO FO,e THIf ~l/Fl'" 

'·0 = G60SQ ~T 
, I 

=- /3 ., -'10 = 720 SQ. Fr. 

TiTLE O. 

8 0 0 
0 0 
-t-+ .,. 
0 

0 0 
N -

0 0 
0 

0 0 0 0 
0 0 t · 

~ 
; 

-t- f 0 ~ 0 a 0 S \ 

<'l ;r- I/) 

CL. 91.7 

TO FL.ow 

" , 
1-10/.1/1 : I: /0 VcKT: AI.T..5. 

--'1 

f 
, i 'MIN. 
Cov£12 

l 

18' X "/0' L€/ICII '=-ICL/> . .5Et I/E"z f .IIEIWE.c /", I 'r".1 '$I" r..-c 
#0"- p~"ro.vIT£P f ,411/ 70 8E LAIO ).~vEL. 1;20 LIK. ~r 

oc ~¥ PEl!rORI'TEO /yc !>1.JTJ..'l tfar/;J...V J4~£ 70 c ~ ~;o Ar 

I 
/"II"'· .005 ,<'ER. FT 

L E AC;L/ ~/c L D PRo,c/ L E. ~ 5eCT/oJv' PERr'L',vNCUL/li2. /0 FLOW 

X/lI£: )-/oR,Z-- /"-:: 3' Ve.e r .' /1". T5· 

0 
0 
+ 
0 
C() 

--------------------------

"RIt.. \ \ \.0 

<" C '~ E {:.. < 'S ' \';>,:'lTE: 10- / </ -86 
L-____________________________________________________ L-___ ~ ___ f_ L __ • ____ - ____ \~_D_V_'_'_~ ______ . ________________________________ ~ I 





" 

,/ 
• "-' -. 

. -/ 
,..--/' 
• '---. 

"- --- ............ , 

"-

'" 

s"'..,p 

"-... ~ Pu",,. 

• ,/' 
.............. _._-

~ 

~ .. -_. 

\ 

'-. 

\ 
I 

'--

,', 
-:::-

"-

I 
r 

/ 
) 

/ 

*/ 
/ 

I 
• 

/ 
I 

• 

I 

,.---' 

---. ) "-.. 

-':<;;TE, \ \ '" ( '51,.\"", b € R. L. A '" D 7<0 A. tl ) 

• 

\ 
....... 

/1 

Nonc.€ 01' INTtNr 

.x D. t..€TT€/Z C 

I'1<O-Po:S~t> L-A'I'O",,"' roR. 

:5ING/..(. PI'IM"''' 7Ct!i.1Il>t!iNCC. AT 

1?r€ 1/ ro ,4 mH-(! ti!S r 

'"'ft,1i!..1 :r~l=p~ey Waoo 

"By: '/?'C",';£O ~arr, p.~ . 

r5Ctll,£. /": ~O' Dfir~ j',Z/'87 





A note/rom JUN 13 19s9 

~..vi~~6 
~ ~;:4/ 
~ C-'?1 ~ lIt;.. J ~ 
4 v~_, ... ~ ~r 
J~ ~. ~-r-..~ 

~~. 





' f 

\ 

~ovember 3 , ,'1988 

312 Leverett Road 
Amherst, MA 01002 

This is t o inform you that the Town of Amherst Board o f Health 
is requiring us to apply f o r a variance regarding our septic system 
on Route 116, Amherst (Assessor ' s map 2A , parcelS, page 427, 10! 
acres), in order to receiv e 8 certificate of compliance. 

for 
the 

, . 
Consequentl y, there will be a meeting to d iscuss this request 

variance and the Variances at the next schedule d me eting of 
Board o f Health. 

The next scheduled meeting will be held on Novemb er 22, 1988 
at 7:00 p.m. at the Bangs Communi ty Cen ter, Room 318, Amherst. 

S i ncerely , 

Jeffrey wood 

'S~-t 
, 

\,-<\'Fm 

~o ~C) l,t) :,' 

CW\ 1\ c~~ \ "S, 

SZ-OY_LL -

L(SV ~cLU..1OJhC! 

5' L Co f'\\' \ n 'S 

"~lJ,'f\cl9..-w.,\IY)QQ Q& 
\f\{, cd 
\Y\"m Q ()C C l ,:~cdl 

m'{ , <Qac~A. Q'\'{)j) '2J 
WfficC:U 

,,_) I C '\ -LuY'C.ltAJJ)/\01l \'0 ~ (Y') ~ Ie) '::'~'\(\ (h ,.) ~ >0( 

'f\~Se ':;,'So( '~ o~f \ CQ ~ ~\\Y,Y)e): S +-

I 
!. 
i 
r 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
t~ 
• ! 



I 

" 



99 

AMHERST BOARD OF HEALTH 

Public Hearing 

Variance to Title V 

IUle: November 22, 1988 

Present: Awad, Cal houn, Stein and Reed 

/' 
r.tJes ts : Richard Scott, Chris LeeKeenan, Don r1aia (for Mr . and Mrs. V.Jofe-(' ( :J 

y W....-----:!oseph Rocasah - Sunderl and Road), Jim Johnson, Tony szala, ', f O ;J tJ 1'1<'<>"' 
V ' C-- Roger Bacon, Jos'eph A. Hi 1 helm (Attorney for Jeff Hood), 

Frederic and Zarozinski 

-sv'" Jeff Hood 

OIJtJring Officer: Alan Cal houn, M.D. 

'.rquest from Mr. Jeff Wood for his property on Sunderland Road off 
;flute 116 for a Variance to Title V Local Exception of Distance to 
• wetland . 

!! l. No private sel'/age disposal system shall be located nearer 
than 100 feet from any water course, stream or pond. 

CA l houn: "I,ho would like to come forward and state the problem?" 

u; l helm: "Same problem,I',e I'Jere here for before. Mr. I'lood has 
gaggles of lots with this little problem. This is the 
second in a series. Everything got approved earl ier 
by your representative and the Town." 

CA lhoun: 

Calho un ' 

? 

Ma i a: 

"We meet Ti t le V, but we do not meet Amherst Supplemental 
Regulation #3. It is our feeling that the wetlands is 
safe not causing any problem. vie have a letter from 
Mr. Pinski. I don't know if there is an objective from 
11r. Pinski. I don't knml if this is a problem, but if so, 
Rich is here to ansvler specific technical questions." 

rRead into the record, the Conservation Commission report 
'Gated November 22, 198o." ... However, the wetland line 
that is shown on the Slte plan that you forwarde d to this 
office is the same one that we have on file and as long 
as the "no work" line and all setback lines specified 
in the Order of Conditions are maintained, the Commission 
most likely woul~ have no objection to the new dwelling 
location." 

"Hhere does this water go?" 

''It drains into the Dickinson pond." 

"It's wet there and the septic system, it it isn't working, 
it will overfloVi and contaminate the pond." 

ii 
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gOWtl~b/ 

L1~, AMHERST AMH~~:~:~A~~~T 
'\"""0 !Ii 70 BOL TWOOD WALK 

Bettye Anderson FrederiC, Director 

May 8, 1989 

peter westover 
conservation Commission 
Town Hall 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Peter: 

AMHERST, MA 01002-2128 
(413) 253-7077 

On May 3, 1989 I received a letter from Mr. Richard Scott, P.E. 
regarding Jeffrey Wood's property (10 1/2A Assessor's Map 2A, 
parcel 5, Book 1230, Page 427 - Hampshire Registry of Deeds) 
located on Route 116 in Amherst. 

At our November 22, 1988 meeting the Board of Health extended 
the current septic application for 6 months (June 1989) to give 
Mr. Wood'S engineer, Mr. Scott, time to provide flow data and 
water impact which could lead to a system failure. 

Mr. Scott has responded to our request (copy enclosed). 
Therefore, we will set up an appointment, with the Board of 
Health at approximately 7:15 pm in Room 318 of the Bangs 
community Center, for Mr. Wood on Wednesday, May 17, 1989. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel 
free to call me. 

Sincerely, 

cf2~~~~' 
David ~o~Ski 
Sanitarian 

cc: Richard Scott 
Jeff Wood 

DZ/lt 





CJOWtlYb/ 
L 7~ AM HER 5 T cJ\;{aggachugettg 
~ AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

'\)¥:n ,. 70 SOL TWOOD WALK 
AMHERST, MA 01002-2128 

Bettye Anderson Frederic, Director (413) 253-7077 

April 5, 1989 

,_ S-Ljr 1761 
Jeffrey Wood 
Valley Wellspring 
R.F .D. #3 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Corporation 

Dear Mr. Wood: 

Richard Scott was to contact me to set a time to go out and 

walk the property you are requesting a variance on. As of this 

date, I have not heard from Mr. Scott. 

~
i . rely 

/i :! ~ ." r:- ('c/"c.?~' ";0'. . '~~{:<A. 
David aro inski 
Sanit ria 

cc: Richard Scott 
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VALLEY WELLSPRING CORPORATION 

Amherst Board of Health 
Boltwood \,alk 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Gentlemen: 

R.FD. #3 
Amherst, MA Ot 002 

(4 t 3) 549-1764 

April 3 , 1989 

I am writing to request a second meeting of the Board of 
Health to consider our application for a variance for a septic 
field within 100 feet of a wetland at Map #2A , ParcelS, Route 
116, Amherst. 

Please let u s know the date, time and location of this 
meeting. 

~~ 
Jeffrey Wood 

/sc 



, 
, 



., 

David Zarozinski 
Hea I th Agen t 
Bangs Center 
Amherst, Ma. 01002 

MAR 0 3 1990 

Richard Scott P.E. 
31 Shutesbury Road 
Pelham, Ma. 01002 

May 1, 1989 

Subject: Route 116 Property of Jeffery Wood 

On Friday I spoke by telephone with Mrs. Frederic about the 
Board ' s request for flood data in the area of this property. 
What fol lows is a recount of the information I gave her by 
telephone. 

On Wednesday morning Apri 1 26, I walked this property with 
you. That inspection is documented in my letter of April 27 
to Jeffery Wood. Apparently on Apri I 28, Mr. Wood asked to 
have his variance hearing re-scheduled. He was asked, and 
in turn asked me, to provide flood data for the site. 

Later in the morning on Friday April 28, I cal led the Soil 
Conservation Serv ice offices in Hadley and in Amherst. I 
spoke to the Chief Engineer, Karl Gustafson and to the 
Hydraul ics Engineer, Peter Verdi. Mr. Verdi reviewed for me 
the flood data prepared by the Federal Emergency Management 
Agency. (FEMA) He cautioned me that the maps only cover 
areas were there is concern for flood damage. Smal I 
watersheds have not been mapped. The area of this site is 
shown on the FEMA maps as a back water of Swamp Brook. 
Swamp Brook is a tributary to Mill River. Flood areas are 
mapped only for the Mil I River watershed. 

At the confluence of Swamp Brook and Mill River the 100 year 
flood level is 156 feet. No further detail is shown for 
Swamp Brook or the backwater. According to USGS maps, the 
area of the wetland on Mr. Wood ' s site is at elevation 165 
feet. 



• 



,---- ------------------ --------------------------

I expressed to Mrs. Frederic that further research on the 
site would require a significant engineering effort. She 
asked that you be given this status. She has asked to be 
notified when you receive this documentation so she can 
schedule Mr. Wood ' s hearing. 

Please contact me if you need further information. 

cc: Mrs. Frederic 
Jeffery Wood 

Sincerely. 

Richard Scott P.E . 





David Zarozinski 
Health Agent 
Bangs Center 
Amherst, Ma. · 01002 

II' n 0 3 1990 

Richard Scott P.E . 
. 31 Shutesbury Road 
Pelham, Ma. 01002 

May 1, 1989 

Subject: Route 116 Property of Jeffery Wood 

On Friday I spoke by telephone with Mrs. Frederic about the 
Board's request for flood data in the area of this property. 
What fol lows is a recount of the Information I gave her by 
telephone. 

On Wednesday morning April 26, I walked this property with 
you. That inspection is documented in my letter of April 27 
to Jeffery Wood. Apparently on April 28, Mr. Wood asked to 
have his variance hearing re-scheduled. He was asked, and 
in turn asked me, to provide flood data for the site. 

Later In the morning on Friday April 28, I called the Soil 
Conservation Service offices In Hadley and in Amherst. I 
spoke to the Chief Engineer, Karl Gustafson and to the 
Hydraulics Engineer, Peter Verdi. Mr. Verdi reviewed for me 
the flood data prepared by the Federal Emergency Management 
Agency. (FEMA) He cautioned me that the maps only cover 
areas were there is concern for flood damage. Smail 
watersheds have not been mapped. The area of this site is 
shown on the FEMA maps as a back water of Swamp Brook. 
Swamp Brook is a tributary to Mill River. Flood areas are 
mapped only for the Mill River watershed. 

At the confluence of Swamp Brook and Mil I River the 100 year 
flood level is 156 feet. No further detail is shown for 
Swamp Brook or the backwater. According to USGS maps, the 
area of the wetland on Mr. Wood's site is at elevation 165 
feet. 





I expressed to Mrs. Frederic that further research on the 
site would require a significant engineering effort. She 
asked that you be given this status. She has asked to be 
notified when you receive this documentation so she can 
schedule Mr. Wood's hearing. 

Please contact me if you need further information. 

cc:~s. Frederic 
Jeffery Wood 

Sincerely. 

Richard Scott P.E. 





,Jettr'e/' k1oe,d 
312 Leverett Road 
Amherst, Ma. 01002 

Richard Scott P.E. 
31 Shutesbury Road 
Pelham 1 t··la. 01002 

AD r' i i 6, 198'7 

Pe1:: Letter' to \'ou from Dat)e 2 .~.r·ozinsk i Dated ADr·il 5, 198$' 

"(ou h.:c.v e Der'mi t a.Dpl ic.:..tions c, endin'~ on a-.t lea=·t tl.',JO 

different l ocat i ons In Amherst. I have some confusion as to 
whIch oroperty Dave refers in his letter. Let me recap both. 

1 think Dave i s t a lKin a about ":r'our prODerty on Route 116. 
At your ') a rl anCe hearin9 in November 1988 Questions of 
wat&rsned effects were raised. \'ou as the owner and I as 
tne enq tne er were asKeo to oursue the concerns and provide 
.3.dditlona-.l infor·ma.i:ion ba,ck to the E:oard. This I belie,-'e 
has been done in a very comolete manner as documented in my 
letter' to '/ou da.ted C'ecernber' 16. 19:38. 

presume that the six-month extension granted ior the Route 
11,:::', orODer· t)·· IAI ill exp i r'e on r·>1.3.'/ 22. 1 '7'89. 

The other property which has a Dending variance request is 
at the rear of your lots on Leverett Roao. Dave had asKed 
me by phone a couole of weeKs ago if you had continuing 
pl.~.n ·;, to del.}E'ioCl tho'5e lot ·;;. At that time I did not a,nd 
,;.t j 1 1 don .,' t knol,..J the status of }"our' d i cus=, i on-;-· 1),1 i th ,Joe 
Gi.3.nd.3.1one etc. LiKe Route 11·:;. nothin9 I.).Ji11 h.~pDen on the 
LeJ,)er'ett F.:o.3.d Dr-opert,- until YOU initiate it lAlith me or' the 
E.:o.~r·d of He.;,] th. 

If ':r'ou ha'.)e ne l/,: In+or'mation to p.3.SS along or if ther'e is net.!..! 
actl vi ty to Dursue please contact me. 

Sincerel":r'. 

Richard Scott~ P.E. 

cc:D. Zarozinski 





[.!enr:i·=:. Pln·='¥..1 
Amherst Health DeDartment 
Bangs Community Center 
Amherst~ Ma. 01002 

Richard Scott. P.E. 
31 Shutesbury Road 
Pelham. Ma. 01002 

October 24. 1988 

SUD.ieet: Septic System Des ig n for Jeff Wood~s Lot on Rte 116 

[.!e.~. r Dennis: 

As we discussed by telephone. this permit was issued by 
Cha.r 1 i e Dra.ke in December. 1 '~'8,£. A r·e!') i s ion inhousE' 
location 1,.0,1.:0.·;' rna,de in .Januar-;.-··, 1987. You have told me that 
these two submissions are documented in your files. You do 
not however have a COPY of the D.E.Q.E . Notice of Intent for 
the property. To uodate your information~ a COD~· is 
enc 1 o·:::.ed her·el.} . .li th. 

The si te design was reVised as oart of the Notice of Intent 
orocees. The layout now reauires a pumo from the seotic 
tank to the leachfield. The field however IS unchanged in 
l ocatlon ~ s i ze. and e l evations as compared to the January. 
1·?:::;7 r·e J) i ;:.. ion. 

under··:.t.~.nd th.:..t r"'1r·. I .. ·jood h.:..s . .:o.·;.k:ed to f i n .~l I ze the oermi t 
at th e n ext Board of Health meetl~g. I exoect that thiS 
I n f o r· rn~. t i on 1) •. 1 I 1 1 .:..1 1 01.·',1 ':.··ou t Cr C> r· Ol.} I de the Eiij~.r· ,j 1/ . .1 i t h ·y·ou r· 
technical recommendation. If Your rev ~ ew aenerates 
.~.dd lti onal GiJe;;.t I Ofi;;·, Dle.:t.: . .e cont.~.ct me s·o th.;..t the ':.' m,:"Y bE' 
~n~wered cr ior to the meet ing. 

:::; i ncer·e 1 .' , 

Richard Scott, P.E. 
Ene 1 • 
e c: ,J. Il.Jood 





Jeffery Wood 
312 Leverett 
Amherst. Ma. 

Road 
01002 

Subject: Route 116 Property 

APR 28 1989 

Richard Scott 
31 Shutesbury Road 
Pelham, Ma. 01002 

Apr I I 26, 1989 

At 8:00 A.M. on Wednesday April 26, 1989 I met with David 
Zarozinski and walked the subject property. I also provided 
Dave with another copy of my December 16, 1988 letter to you 
which detai Is the position of the Conservation Commission of 
5 months ago. 

As a result of the walk, Dave now understands the details of 
the septic system plan approved by his predecessor and was 
able to see the promimity to the wetland. He does have 
concern about the effect of your construction on water 
quality and has stated to me that he will discuss this with 
Pete Westover of the Conservation Commission. 

In completing the site walk, Dave and I have done as 
originally requested by the Board of Health in the variance 
hearing of November 22. 1988. Apparently the Board wil I 
now wait for a response from either Dave or Pete ' s office; 
I ' m not sure which. If there ' s more I need to do for you on 
this project please let me know. 

Sincerely 

Richard Scott P.E. 

cc:~zarOZjnSki 
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Szala: 

Scott: 

Ma i a: 

Sza 1 a: 

Scott: 

\'iil helm: 

Viood: 

,iil helm: 

Szala: 
~1aia : 

"What if 1 dam up the pond? Then you would overflow." 

"\,hat pond is that? Where is it? HO~I far al~ay?" 

"Our pond is right at the 1 ine where the septic is 
proposed. " 

"On the other side of the Western Massachusetts Electric 
property. " 

"Ho~1 far away 250 - 500 feet?" 

roiscussion between the parties not addressed to th~ 
L.Hearing Officer. 

"We and your staff didn't know what the rules were - then 
there was this glick. The septic permit will expire in 
the immed iate future, in December, 1988. If vie can get 
an extension then we will go and draw-up the flow plans." 

"1 would be I~illing to forestall construction if l'le can 
have that extension." 

"It will not really impact on when the house l'Iill go in. 
This is the third version of the construction pl ans." 

"1 wonder what is really going in there. There vias rumor 
that many ponds and a fishery wasgoino there, not a 
house." 

Calhoun: "The system I'le are revievling calls for a residence. 

Wilhelm: "It was a rumor, but it's no longer accurate. They 
approached Mr. Wood about building this little pond 
and then it began these multiple ponds and they are 
not invol ved anymore." 

Szala: "1 was at a meeting: Well that explains it." 

ACTION: Unanimous vote: to extend the current septic application 
for six months (June, 1988), hOI'lever, no work is to be 
done in the meantime .and to give Mr. \,oods' engineer time 
to provide flow data on the surrounding bodies of water, 
and water impact I~hich could lead to asystem failure. 

Hearing to be continued .•. 

'·''1lft /11.:1',· • :;,~,- ~ • .. , ill! ~.~.1 .,;.~_. 

, 
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----------------------

,J e f f r' e ':r" llJOOlj 

.21 ,~, Levere t t 
Hmher·st. t'·1a. 

Ro.;r.d 

01002 

Richard Scott P.E. 
31 Shutesbury Road 
F'e 1 ham. t~la. I] 1 002 

De C embe r' 1.:;.. 1'7'88 

Subject: Variance ReQuest for Septic Permi t at Sunderland 
Road (Route 116) 

De ·;t.r t'1r·. LJood: 

Contained herein 
Hmherst Bo.~r·d of 

j '::. j n-forma t i on 
Heal tho 

your tra:.ns:.mi t1:a1 to the 

The initia.l ') ar·i~.nce hea.r·in'~ I.·''/a.":; held on Tue-:.da.Y. j·...jouember· 
22. 1988. As I understand the 8oard ~ s Dosition. Your 
.;...ppl j 0:.3:.1: i c,n is. a.oprc,vab l e e;-::cept -for' the unknolNn effect -s elf 
future moaifications to the watershed uostream and 
downstream of your orooerty. This concern promoted the 
Board to grant a 6 month extens ion oi your oermi t 
aoolic -:..tion a.nd to r·eoue·::·t ·:'.n add ition.:.:,l reviel},1 of the 
prooerty by me and the Heal th Acent. David ZarozinsKi 
My acti vit ies since November 22 are as follows: 

Tue:;day 11-29-88 Teleohone discussion with David 
Z:'.r·ozln,::.k.I. Since pr·o:x:imit':.,· to the I,vetl.:<.nd l·\la.:· -3.n 
'·3:·ue. [1.3.l)€, '· ':; I/ . .Ii:;h 1 ..... .1·3.-::· 'to h.:.,l.Je -3, r'epresentat i l)e of the 
Conservation Commission .join us ~or the site review. 
He had so f ar been unsuccessful in reaching Pete 
0 estov er at the Conservation Commission. 

Thursday 12-1-88 Telephone discussion with Pete 
kll?:.tol.}er . He I}Ja·:::· unabl e to meet l.'.Ji th us a.t the .jobsi te 
on 12-3-88 . He asKed that I contact EniKa during the 
fol 1 OI}.J i fl9 1}.Jl?ek to .:'.r·r·.:...nl~e .~. :. i te vis it for' 12-10-88. 

tried reoeated]Y dur ing the weeK of 12-5-88 to reach 
Enika and in the process left messages with Mary 
Donohue. 

Thur·:.d.3.)l 12-::::-8:::: E;<ola.ined the situ .:'.tion to En ik.:.. v.lho 
relayed much of the conversation to Mary Donohue. 
Twenty minutes later received a return call from 
t·1.:'.r'~ ... '. ~f ter- con ·::.lj i t I n9 l.~,j th En I k.3. .;..nd per-ha.p':; 1} . .1 i th 
Pete VJe·::.tover'. -::.he pr'o l,} i ded me ll.Ji th the oo·:::.i t i on of the 
Conservation Commis5ion. 





i.> They do not s·ee B. ne-cessit)·· to vi·=.it the s.fte 
·~.9 ·3. in. 

2.) Cha:.nQE' s up ·=:. tre.;t,m of the -:;:. i te 1.. .. .1 ill not hav e 
lasting effect on the wetland near the site. 

3,> Changes downstream of the sf te can have 
si9ni-fica:.nt impa.ct on the site but tr,O·51? 

effects cannot be assessed since the future 
mooifications are unKnown. 

4 ·1 Futur·e Dlans· to ch.;t.nl~e the 1.I.J.~ter· s.hed I.lJ i 1 be 
5ub j ect to Conservation Commission review. 
Those chB.nCP?S 1)...Ii 11 be I.?v.~.1 uated i n i 9h t of 
·=·tr u c ture·:; .3.nd -fa.c iii t j e·:; 1..\lh i ch .:..re in ol·;..ce 
at thB.t tIme. 

In ·=.hor· t~ the Comrnis·:;ion ·:.tands by trleip orevious. r·eviellJs. of 
the s.i te .3;.nd r··~otice ot- c.on(J! tion ·:; for· the construction. 
Mary Donahue has indicated to me that she wi 1 1 provide this 
in-for·m.:..tion dir·E-ctl·;>,· "(0 the Bo.~.rd IJ+ He.3.1th if the·.,.·· 
communicate th i S request to her. 

[le·5D i te tne f.:..ct tha.t the r·e(Jue·=.ted si te ~) i ·sf t has not been 
done. 1. ... .I e h.:.. v e our·sued the E:o-3.r·.j·'s concer·n -3: .• ;. outl i ned .~bol)e. 

It seems to me that your way is clear again now to return to 
the Board and asK for their comDletion of the variance 
r e tJ u e·:· t . I 1,,1 ill ITIa.k: e m:,··:·e 1 f .:..1.} -3. i i ab 1 e t (j r· e"So on d to -3.n Y 
r·em·:.. in i r!l~ i ·:;·:;ues· IJJh i ch the E:o.~.r·d -feel s· ·:..r·e -:.t j 11 unro?soll.Jed. 
Unti 1 hea.r fr·om ",··ou I 1,.\lj i 1 not ~.\) or·k further on thi·:; 
Dr·O)E-ct. 

Si nee-r·el y. 

Richard Scott. P.E. 

cc: Amnerst Board of Heal th Agent. DaVId Zarozinski 
Amherst Conservation Commission. Mary Donahue 





David Zarozins ki , Sonitari~n 

Amherst Health Dep artmpnl 
70 Beltwood 
Amherst, MA 01002-2128 

Dear ~Ir . Zarozi nski : 

APR 20 1989 

312 Leverett Read 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Thank youcfor your Icl10C <>[" Apri 15th, responding to my 
request for a COll i ill\1;11 io n nf v, l r i ;'lll ce hearing originally 
held last fall I nc 1\ l11h,'[",1 11s",',,,,;o r's Map 2A. ParcelS. Route 
Hampshir e Reg i sLry i.~r 1)0(!,1.'~ , Fr",k 189 9, Page 150. 

1 1 6 • 

In my conversa tio n wi th ric. Seotl he assures me that he has 
sought reso lution to Any co ncer ns yo u may have involving the 
variance and rema"j ns ;-lV ili 1 .,h1 c Fo r a mutual inspection of this 

site. 

Present ly , t i . nlC l~ oi iH' ('S'<-;(' 11 C(, Lo hold another Board hearing, 
as time is r ll n n; ng nll l C(lr- me nil I as t fa ll's extension of my cur­
rent septic permi t and LllC Alll hcrst Con servations Service's Order 
of Conditi o ns fo r the lot in questio n. 

I have written the Roard again c/o Mrs . Frederick for a 
scheduling o f my co ntinua t ion of last fall's variance request 
at their ear li est possible co nv e ni e n ce . 

I r¢main availabl e r or ~ nv (\i.scI]ssi ons or records on the matter 
if you so des i re. 

Thank you for your coopc rZl L·i (} n. 

Yours truly, 

~c::(./:// 
Jef[rey Iv ood 

JW:mm 
cc. : Mrs . F rederi c !" Amllersl I~oard of Health 

Mr . Richard ScotL 
Amherst Conserva tio n Commissi on 
Atty . Joseph Wil helm 



l 



APR 201989 

David Zarozinski, Sanitarian 
Amherst Health Department 
70 Boltwood 
Amherst, MA 01002-21 28 

Dear Mr. Zarozi n ski: 

312 Leverett Road 
Amherst, MA 01002 

, 

Thank youJor your letter of April 5th, responding to my 
reque st for a continuation of variance hearing originally 
held last fall for Amherst Assessor ' s Map 2A, Parcel 5. Route 116. 
Hampshire Registry of Deeds . Book 1899. Page 150. 

In my conversation with Mr . Scott, he assu res me that he has 
sought resolution to any concerns you may have involving the 
variance and remains available for a mutual inspection of this 
site . 

Presently, time is of the essence to hold another Board hearing. 
as time is running out for me on last fall ' s extension of my cur­
r ent septic permit and the Amherst Conse rvations Service 's Order 
of Conditions for the lot in question. 

I have written the Board again c/o Mrs . Frederick for a 
scheduling of my continuation of last fall's variance request 
at their earliest possible convenience . 

I remain available for any discussions o r records on the matter 
if you so desire. 

Thank you for your coopera tion. 

Yours truly, 

Jeffrey Hood 

Jlv : mm 
cc . : Mrs . Frederick, Amherst Board of Health 

Mr . Richa rd Scott 
Amherst Conservation Commission 
Atty. J oseph Wilhelm 





312 Leverett Road 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Mrs. Frederic k , CllCli.rpcr so r1 
Amherst Boar d or 11P~11 1i 

70 Boltw ood \valk 
Amherst, MA 01002- 2 128 

Dear Mr s . Freder ick 

On Apr j . 1 l ! I q 8 q . ; ('!l 1 .. I I; \ I ,,; lie ea r e que s t for a 
continua t i o n of m," llc' "I ! III~. 1 111 ;! \'<l ri?lnc e report held 
last fall for my 1 01 , ~i:Jp 1I:~,\ . 1';111 cl 5 , Route 116, Amherst, 
Hamp shire Regisil y " I 11",,",; 1\",,1. I HI) <J, Page 150. 

Mr. Zarozinski resp on ded 
reques ting a walk on Lhe 

Lo me by Je tt e r on April 5th, 
10 1 h'i th my engineer, Mr. Scott . 

I reached Mr . ScoLI who sL<l 1 ('d I hnt Mr . Zarozinski. when 
contact e d hy 11r . Senll I <l s i ill 'l ('", il('r, only wanted to make the 
walk if t he Amh erst Co n se rvHI i o n Commissio n felt there was 
a problem with th e que s tion raised by a couple of citizens at 
the original v a r iance I"e 'l iles l hO 'lrct hearing last fall . 
Mr. Scott reached t>, c /~l! ~"; c r S L Cnllse rvation Commission, who 
all e g e d 1 Y s tat e d L Ill' re ' were' 1\ 0 C IJ n c ern s abo u t the pro j e c tin 
question. Conse,!" cn l I \' , ~lr . Scn ll ded ucted that Mr. Zarozinski 
would n ot ,~' ish t o h';:..1 I k t he I { )I • 

In recent conver sations wjth Mr . Sco tt, 
Mr. Zarozj n sk i w'C'fC' r rso I v i n g t h;lt i sS lIe 
available fo r <l \vCl I k n n L hl' l o t \oJ i t h ~'lr. 

desired. 

I was told that he and 
and that he remained 
Za rozinski if he srr 

In the meantime, tim e is mar ch in g o n and I am unable to exercize 
myrights under th e Se pt ic Sys t em Pe rmit, due to expire the end 
of May, 1989, and the' Or <l ('r nf Co ndit ions set by the Amherst 
Co n servAtion Cnmm! ~s i Illl !) llf ' I () ('xp ire t he end of April, 1989. 

Would you please spL 

as soon as possible . 
J oseph lVi lh c lll1 . ,!,p 1 . 

h earing . 

il henr i n g d,~Le fo r any variance request 
]1 I (, ,1 S (' h" r i \ (, () r ph 0 n e my a t tor n e Y t 
l'~ (I ' " ~ I' . ,",r 11 f'!l se t tin g t he d ate for my 

Th a nk you for yllt l r" I 11(11'f'l, r !" 

You r s t r llly , r: 
f2.4~ l-v,.-..> / 

re-;~re y Wood 
JI, : mm 
ccs: ~1r . DClVid /'.;'-lroi' il l s].; i 

l~i { : h ; lr d Slott 

A U " y . .1 0 ~ C' P h Iv i I I,,· I III 
Amher st Con S pr"V;l l lr lll ( " (l ]l lllii ' ,:---; i {) ll 





Mrs. F r ederick, Chairp e r so n 
Amherst Bo ar d o f Hea lth 
7 0 Boltwood Walk 
Amherst, MA 01002-2 1 28 

Dear Mrs. Fre der ick : 

312 Leverett Road 
Amherst , MA 01002 

On April 3, 1989 , I sent yo ur o ffi ce a request for a 
continuati on of my hearing for a varia nce report held 
last fall for my lot , Map #2A , Parcel 5, Route 116, Amherst, 
Hampshire Regis try of Deeds Book 1899 , Page 150. 

Mr. Za ro zinski responded to me by letter on April 5th, 
requesti ng a walk on the lot with my engineer , Mr. Scott. 

I reached Mr . Scott wh o stated that Mr . Zarozin ski, when 
contacted by Mr. Scott last D ecem b e~ o nl y wanted to make the 
walk if the Amher st Co n servation Co mmission felt there was 
a problem with the q u estio n raised by a couple of citizens at 
the o riginal var ia nc e request board hearin g last fall . 

APR 2 a 1989 

Mr . Scott reached. t:1e l~JI~;erst Conse rvation Commissio n, who 
all eged l y st ated there were no co ncer ns about the project in 
questi o n. Consequently, Mr. Scott ded ucted that Mr. Zarozinski 
would not wish to wal k th e lot . 

In recent co nv ersatio n s with Mr . Scott , I was told that he and 
Mr . Zarozinski we re r eso l vi n g that iss ue and that he remained 
available fo r a wal k on the Jot wit h Mr. Za rozinski if he so 
desired. 

In the me ant ime, time is marching o n and I am unable to exercize 
myri g ht s un der the Sep tic System Per mit, due to expire the end 
of May, 1 989 , and t h e Orde r of Co nd i tions set by the Amherst 
Conservati on Commission due to expire the end of April, 1989 . 

Would you pleas e s et 
as soon as pos sible . 
Jo seph Wilhelm , Tel . 
he aring . 

a hearin g date fo r any variance request 
Please write o r phone my attorney, 

'586-3480, wh e n se tting the date for my 

Th ank you fo r you r coope rat jon . 

Yours trul~ 

f:t1Y ~~d 
J\;: mm 
ccs: Mr. David Zarozinski 

Ri c h a rd Scott 
Atty . Jo sep h Wilhelm 
Amherst Co nservation Comm i ssio n 





Mr. Peter Westover 
Amherst ConservaU.on Comm i ss i 011 

TOl<n Hall 
Amherst, MA 0100 2 

Dea r Mr . Westover: 

APR 20 1989 

312 Leve rett Road 
Am h e r st , MA 01002 

Last summer , Mr . De nn is Pi n ski . Sanita rian, raised for the 
fi rst t ime by any .~mheTsl T O''1l !\gency or Departmen t , the ques­
t i () n 0 f n S C' 1 d o rn - i r - P v (' r 11 ~ ("' d t Ii W n R 0 a r d 0 f He a 1 t h by 1 a w 
requir ing a varian ce [ o r any Sel}tic sys tem that is to be con­
structed withi n 100 [eel of H weLlarld . 

Even thou gh Mr. Drake had already issu ed me my septec permit 
for my Route 116 lot, Map #2A , Pa r cel 5, Hampshire Registry of 
Deeds Book 1899, Page 150 , s hown on Amherst Assessors' Map 2 A, 
Parcel 5, a n d felt that there was some real question over a vari­
ance h e l d last fall I<ith a co ntinuance still in effect. 

I underst ood Mr. Sco tt re ache d your department last December . I 
have been to ld by Mr . Scott that yo ur department's pOSition on 
the ma tter ra ises no more o bjection to my project and remains 
the same as y o u r Ord e r of Conditions is sued April 27 , 1987, 
DEQE Fil e #89 - 152 . 

Due to the constraints placed on me by the Amherst Board of 
Hea·lth l ast summer , I have been unable to exercize my rights 
under you r Order of Conditions an d now request a hearing of yaur 
Commission in order to ask for an exte nsion of the Order of 
Conditions. 

Would you please schedule a hearing for me at your earliest 
possibl e co nv e ni e n ce an d co n t act my attor n ey , Joseph Wilhelm, 
74 King S treet, No rth ampton , MA 0 1060 , Tel. #586-3480, for the 
time , lo cat ion and date of the mee ting. 

Thank you fo r YOllr cooperi.lt i 01 1 . 

Yours tr ul y , 

JW:mm 
ccs: Mr . Davi d Za ro zinski 

Mr . Richard Scott 
Atty . Joseph Wilhelm 





, RICHARD SCOTT, P.E. 
REGISTERED CIV IL ENGINEER 

Town of Amherst 
Board of Health 
Main St. 
Amherst, Ma. 01002 

Attn: C.E.Drake, Health Agent 

31 SHUTESBURY ROAD 
PELHAM. MA 0 I 002 

January 5,1987 

14131256·0647 

Reference: Application for Septic System Construction Permit 
at Rte 116 (Jeffrey Wood, Owner) 

Dear Mr. Drake: 

I have been notified by Jeff Wood that his construction 
plans for the reference site have changed. This has 
affected the septic system design which waa originally 
submitted to you in October and finalized by Mr . Wood in 
December. 

Enclosed herewith is one complete set of drawings 
incorporating the one revised sheet. Also enclosed are 
three copies of the revised sheet showing the new proposed 
~ystem location. From previous discussions with you, I 
don't believe this revision will cause any problem. If it 
does raise any questions, please contact me. 

It is Mr. Wood's plan to come to your office on January 
6, 1987 for you to "initial" this change; If necessary, you 
may reach me during the day at (617)-544-2511. Thank you 
for your continued patience in this matter. 

RMS/rs 
cc: Jeffrey Wood 
Encl. ?JL-" 

Richard Scott, P.E. 
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~ AMHERST ~ ----~ \7 .)------------------------------------------------------------"'" Dtn \'S~ 
TOWN HALL 

4 BOL TWOOD AVENUE 
AMHERST, MA. 01002-2351 

November 22, 1988 

\ 

To: 

MEMORANDUM 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
AND 

CONSERVATION DIRECTOR 
(413) 256-0413 

From: 

Re: 

Bettye Anderson Frederic, Director 
Health Department 

Mary Donahue Klein, Assistant Conservation Director~ 
Wetlands Determination - Jeffrey Wood lot, Rte. 116 (Sunderland 

Rd. ) 

In response to your request for information regarding the wetland 
determination made by the Conservation Commission on the lot owned by Jeffrey 
Wood located on the east side of Sunderland Rd we offer the following: 

On October 9, 1986 Mr. Wood initially filed a Request for Determination with 
the Conservation Commission to determine the location and extent of any 
wetlands on the above mentioned property. He indicated on the Request form 
that his intent was to construct a dwelling (see attachment A). The 
Commission viewed the site, flagged the wetland boundary and issued a 
Determination on October 28, 1986 (see attachment B). The Commission 
determined that the wetland resources on the property consisted of a stream, 
its banks, a shrub swamp, and a wet meadow. 

On March 26, 1987 Mr. Wood submitted a Notice of Intent (see attachment C) to 
the Conservation Commission for permission to construct a dwelling on the lot. 
In the Notice of Intent he included a completed Application for Disposal Works 
Permit, perc test logs, and a site plan showing the location and layout of the 
septic system . Thus, the Commission assumed that the Board of Health had 
already issued the septic permits on this project because the permit 
information was included by the applicant as part of the Notice of Intent 
filing. 
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11-22-88 
• J. Wood/ Rte 116 

Page 2 

On April 27, 1988 the Commission reviewed the Notice of Intent and issued an 
Order of Conditions (see attachment D) for construction of a dwelling in a 
different location than the one that is now shown on the site plan submitted 
by the applicant to the Board of Health. However, the wetland line that is 
shown on the site plan that you forwarded to this office is the same one that 
we have on file and as long as the "no work" line and all setback lines 
specified in the Order of Conditions are maintained, the Commission most 
likely would have no objection to the new dwelling location. 

In summary, Mr. Wood began this process with the Commission on October 9, 1986 
when he initially filed a Request for Determination with the Commission so 
that he would clearly know where the wetland boundary was on the parcel. The 
wetland line depicted on the recent site plan submitted to your office by the 
applicant appears to be accurate. The wetland permitting process was completed 
by the Commission on April 27, 1987 when the Order of Conditions was issued. 

Please feel free to contact this office if we may be of additional assistance 
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Form 1 

oeOE FIe No.' 
~(T;-07be--"'-"'-:'Idod=;-:by=oe=a:;:E~) 

Q~"OWft __________________ __ 

~-----------------

Request for a Determination of Applicability 
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act, G.Lc. 131, §40 

1. I, the underslgned,hereby requesl thallhe Amhe r s t Co n se vat ion Commi ss iO'n 
Conservation Commission make e detenninalion as 10 whether the area, deacribed below or work to be - , 
perlormed on said area, also described below, is aubject to the juri8clctlon of the Wellanda Protection 
Act, G.L. c. 131, §40. 

2 . The area is described as follows. (Use maps or plans, ~ necessary, 10 provide a descrlption and the 
location of Ihe area 8ubject to this request.) 

10~ acres on rout 116, adjacent to WMECo power station 
assessor's map 2A, parcelS, book 1230, page 427, Hampshire 
Registry of Deeds. 

3. The work in said area is described below. (Use additional paper, ~ necessary, 10 deacribe the 
proposed wOrk.) 

We wish permission to construct a residence on a 101 acre 
parcel on Route 116, Amherst within the 50 to 100 foot zone of 
a wetland. 

We will qaurantee that construction will not take place 
within the 0 to 50' distance from the wetland and that the 
contractor will provide i filtration fence, according to the 
Conservation Commission specifications, at the work line. 

1 ·1 
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4. The owner(s) of the area, if not the person making this request. has been given written notification of this 
request on October 9. 1986 . (date) 

The name(s) and addressees) of the owner(s): 

Walter C. Jones 
134 Montague Road 
North Amherst, MA. 01002 

5. I have iiled a complete copy of this request with the appropriate regional office of the Massachusetts 
Department of Environmental Quality Engineering on Dc t Q b e r 9! 1986 (date) 

Northeast 

323 New Boston Sireet 

Wobum, MA 01801 

Central 

75 Grove Street 

Worcester, MA 01605 

Southeast 

lakeville Hospital, 

lakeville, MA 02346 

Westem 

Public Health Center 

Universilyof Massachusetts 
Amherst, MA 01003 

6. I understand that notification ot'this request will be placed in a local newspaper at my expense in accor. 

dance with Section 10.05(3) (b) 1 of the regulations by Ihe Conservation Commission and that I will be 
billed accordingly. 

Signature_r}~~#r,*",,:,;,--,-AA:::....:.~_____ Nama_.......;,:k"".""e.L,f6.!...:.:i?..:'17"l'-'_~ __ o_o ___ _ 

Address~-,1C!./'~ol=--..::L=.:""'!...!::.v.:.,~r;>_."._R.,_~"':·"7I..L.A:..1..! ..... :!::..!:/:..:-:r:.=.J.:.f--tI_,q_A_'_'_ Tet. 'it 3- oF v'7 -~ 7 ~ Y 

D.E.Q.E. 
436 Dwight Street 
Springfield , MA. 
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3. 0 The work described below. which includes all/part of the work described In your request. Is within 

the Buffer Zone as defined in the regulations. ar.d will alter an Area Subject to Protection Under 
the Act. Therefore. said work requires the filing of a Notice of Intent. 

This Determination is negative: 

1. 0 

2. 0 

3. 0 

4. 0 

d 
The area described in your request is not an Area Subject to Protection Under the Act. 

The work described in your request is within an Area Subject to Protection Under the Act. but will 

not remove, fill, dredge. or alter that area. Therefore. said work does not require the filing 0'1 a 

Notice of Intent. 

The work described in your request is within the Buffer Zone, as defined in the regulations, but will 

not alter an Area Subject to Protection Under the Act. Therefore. said work does not require the 
filing of a Notice of Intent. 

The area described in your request is Subject to Protection Under the Act, but since the work 

. described therein meets the requirements for the following exemption,as..specified in the Act and 
the regulations, no Notice of Intent is required:, __________________ _ 

Issued by _______ .1A~m!!!h.!!e:.;r"s~tL ________________ Conservation Commission 

rmination must be Signed by a majority of the Conservation Commission. 

28 October 86 
On this d~Of ' 19' ____ • before me 

personally appeared h. ': - ,."~ ~,, ,"f'G - • to me known to be the . 
Pl3f!!Q:ll'G6~fI:l:;Clll'ld~li=uleO\:ttIeCfale~g:lastrumll~1ll'lG<ld<nawI~Jtllabhelslte:~ted< 

~e~~~~~R~~eax Conservation Director, and acknowledged the above 
to be the aignatures of a maioritv.of the Conservation Commission. 

, . " J . ~ -

Notarypl!~ii~ '1(7 ~ My commission expires dl·/3-'iJ.-
• I " 1 , • . 

, , 

Thi:s Determination does n01 '~I ieye the applicant Irom complYing with all other applICable federal. 'tale Of kx:aI statutes. ordinances. 
by·bws or 'llQulatiOt"ls. This Determination shall be valtd lor three yeats form the dale 01 ~a.uanC8. 

The apphc8Il1. the owner, any person agQfleved by !f'US Oelerm.nahCln. any owner 01 land abutting the land upon which the proposed 
work i3to be done. or any ten resldenls ollhe City OItO'Nn In wh lCt-. fiueh land is located. ala hereby notified ollhelr right to request the 
Department of Environmental Quality EnOlneerlng 10 Issue a 5 ..... .. ·1 ~. ~dlno Oetermlnation of AppliC8bl~ry. providing Ihe reQuesl is made \-/' 
by cerb/ied mall 01 nand deli\lery 10 the Department wllhln len Cd'lS Irom the date 01 issuance 01 this Determination. A COpy 0' the request 

s.haIJ al (he same lime be sent by cerlil led mall or hand dell\lery 10 the Conservahon CommiSSion and the applicant. 

2·2A 
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Form 2 
DEQE F;I. No·IL ___ -,-...,.----==-::--l 

(To be provided by OeaE) 

Commonwealth 
of Massachusetts 

C;tylTown _.....!A~m~h.!7e~r~s~t';-___ _ 
J. Wood 

Applicant _________ _ 

Determination of Applicability 
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act, G.L c. 131, §40 

Amherst Conservation Commission From _______________________________ Issuing Authority 

To ____ J~e~f_f_r~ey~W_o_o_d ______________ __ Wa lter C. Jones 

(Name of person making request) 

312 Leverett Rd., Amherst 

(Name at property owner) . 

134 Montague Rd., N.Amherst 
Address ______________ ___ Address _______________ __ 

This determination is issued and delivered as tallows: 

o by hand delivery to person making requ",t on _________________ (date) 

0. by certified mail, return receipt requested on October 28. 1986 (date) 

Conservation Commission Pursuant to the authority of G.L. c. 131, §40, the ____________________ _ 

has considered your request tor a Determination at Applicability and its supporting documentation, and has 

made the tollowing determination (check whichever is .applicable): 

This Determination is positive: 

1. Fa 

2. 0 

, 
The area described below, which includes all/part at the area described in your request, is an Area 

Subject to Protc.:tion Under the Act. Therefore, any removing, filling, dredging or altering of that 

area requires the tiling at a Notice at Intent. 

Stream, banks, shrub swamp and wet meadow as partially flagged by the 
Conservation Commission 

The work described below. which includes all/part at the work described in your' request, is within 

an Area Subject to Protection Under the Act and will remove , till , dredge or alter that area. There· 

fore, said work requires the filing at a Notice at Intent. 

2·1 



i 
Conservation Commission ~ Therefore, the __________________ llereby finds that the following conditions ~ 

nec%sary, in accordance with the Performance Standards set forth in the regulations, to protect those inter­

ests cilecked above. The Commi ss ion orders that all work shall be performed 

In accordance with said conditions and with the Notice of Intent referenced above. To the extent that the fol-

' Iowing conditions modify or differ from the plans, specIfications or other proposals submitted with the Notice 
of Intent, the conditions shall control. 

General Conditions 

, 

1, Failure to comply with all conditions stated herein, and with all related statutes and other regulatory meas­

ures, shall be deemed cause to revoke or modify this Order. 

2 . This Order does not grant any property rights or any exclusive privileges; it doesnot authorize any injury 

to private property or invasion of private rights. 

3. This Order does not relle've'1he ~e'rmitlee or any other person of the necessity of complying with all 

other applicable federal, state or local statutes, ordinances, by-laws or regulations. 

4 , T~e work authorized hereunder shall be completed within three years from the date of this Order unless 
either of tpe following apply: . ( . . ,_. , ,.; "" 

(a) the work is a maintenance dredging project as provided for in the Act; or 

(b) the time for completion has been extended to a specified date more than three years, but less than 

. five years, from the date of issuance and both that date and the special circumstances warranting 

the extended time period are set forth in this Order. 

5. This Order may be extended by the issuing authority for one or more periods of up to three years each 

upon application to the issuing authority at least 30 days prior to the expiration date of the Order. 

6 . Any fill used in connection with this project shall be clean fill, containing no trash, refuse, rubbish or de- ( 

bris, including but not limited to lumber, bricks, plaster, wire, lath, paper, cardboard, pipe, tires, ashes, 
refrigerators, motor vehicles or parts of any of the foregoing. 

7 . No work shall be undertaken until all administrative appeal periods from this Order have elapsed or, if 

such an appeal has been filed, until all proceedings before the Department have been completed. 

a. No work shall be undertaken until the Final Order has been recorded in the Registry of Deeds or the Land 

Court for the district in which the land is located, within the chain of title of the aHected property. tn the 

case of recorded land, the Final Order shall also be noted in the Registry's Grantor Index under the name 

of the owner of the land upon which the proposed work is to be done. In the case of r~gistered land, the 

Final Order shall also be noted on the Land Court Certificate of Title of the owner of the land upon which 

the proposed work is to be done. The recording information shall be submit1ed to the -Lammi s s i on 

on the form at the end of this Order prior to commencement of the work. 

9 . A sign shall be displayed at the site not less than two square feet or more than three square feet in size 

bearing the words, "Massachuset1s Department of Environmental Quality Engineering, 

File Number 89-152N 

1 O. Where the Department of Environmental Quality Engineering Is requested to make a determination and 

to issue a Superseding Order, the Conservation Commission shall be a party to aUagency proceedings 
and hearings before the Department. 

11 . Upon completion of the work described herein, the applicant shall forthwith request in writing that a 

Cert ificate of Compliance be issued stating that the work has been satisfactorily completed. 

12. The work shall conform to the following plans alh1 s»eeial conditions: 

5·2 
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FormS 

Commonwealth 
of Massachusetts 

DECEFiIONO· 1 89-152 I 
(To be provided by DECE. 

CilylTown Amher s t 

Applicont J. Wood 

Da t e iss ued : _4...:.1.,...2_7 1:....8_7 ___ _ 

Expi r ation date: 

Order of Conditions 
Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act 

G.L. c. 131, §40 

From Amherst Conser vation Comm i ss jon 

T Jeffr ey Wood o, ___ ~~~ ____________________ ___ Walter Jones 

(Name of Applicant) 

,Address 312 Leverett Rd., Amherst 

This Order is Issued and delivered as follows: 

(Name of property owner) 

Address Montague Rd., Amherst 

o :by hand delivery to applicant or representative on _______________ (date) 

~ by certified mail, return receipt requested on Apri 1 27, 1987 (date) 

This project is located atL-__________________________ _ 

The property Is recorded at the Registry of __ H!..!Ca~m!!JP"'s~h.!CiC!.r_=e~C~o~u!..!Cn t.::.yl.--___________ _ 

Book 1142 Page,_~4~9~1 __________ __ 

. Certificate (if registeredl ___________________________ _ 

The Notice of Intent for this project was filed on ___ 3..;.1_2_6..:.1_8_7 ____________ (datel 

The public hearing was closed on __ 4='-'1'-'2"'2=<1...::8:.:.7 ___________ (dide) 

Finding. 

The Amherst Conservation Commi ssi on has reviewed the above-referenced Notice of 

Intent and plans and has held a public hearing on the project. Based on the Information available to the 
Commi ss i on atthis time, the Commi ss i on haadetemnined that 

the area on which the proposed work is to be done is signoficant to the following Interests in accordance with 

the Presumptions of Significance set forth in the regulations for each Area Subject to Protection Under the 
Act (check as appropriate) : 

o Public water supply 
o Private water supply 
o Ground water supply 
g Flood control 

RI Stomn damage prevention 
1iiI Prevention of pollution ' 
o Land containing shellfish 
o Fisheries 

5·1 
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laaued By ____________ ---'A:llmlillhee.r:r~s.It~ ___________ Conservation Commission ; 

This Order must be signed by a majority of the Conservation Commission, 

On thisl __ 2'-7I-'t~bll-__ -\~"""'i"-day df--,~-.JAl.j:pl.lr:Jj..Jl---------19 87 • before me 
personally appearead __ ~~=~V\k':!....::~!!!..::....: ____________ . to me known to be the 
Conservation Director and acknowledges that the above a re the signatures of 
the .~~, BP.:r.Y;~.~ ion Commission . 

. ,,-'" \ l:""0R~ ' "'d Jn~' /I ,' \)' .' 1,'-', ~ 
./ .,, "';'~'" . 
! Nbtruy pdbU6 '" \ 
• ' I • , 
: • \ , ) ., I I ( I, 

" t , / 

My commiSSion expires 

\. .'"..: , '\ ' '.' : ~: ;" ,.// 
\.:T'h~ ·8Pplicant. t~la' o·~nef. any person aggrieved by this Order. any owner of land abutting the land upon which the proposed work Is to 

be done or any ten residents of the city or .town in which such Land is located are hereby notJtied of their righllo request the Department 
of Environmental Quality Engineering to; ~ue a Superseding Order. providing the request Is made by certifled mail or hand delivery to 
the Department within ten days from the date of issuance of this Order. A copy of the request shall at the &arne time be sent by certified 
mail 01 hand delivery to the Conservation Commission and the applicant. 

Oetlch on dotted line and lubmlt to the ____________________ prior to commencement of work. 

..................... -... ~ .•..... --........................................... _ .... __ .............•.... _ ..... _ .............................. _ .. _._ .. _--_._ .......... __ ........... _ .. -... . 
To, ____________________________________ 'sauing 'AlJthonly 

Please be advised that the Order of Conditions for the protect a,lt _______________________ _ 

FUe Number _______ has been recorded at the Registry of _____________________ and 

has been' noted in the chain of title of the aHected Ploperty in accordance with Genet'aJ Condition 8 001 ________ 19 __ 

II recorded land, the Instrument number which Identifies this transaction 181 ____________________ _ 

If registered land, the document number which identllies this transaction lal ____________________ _ 

Signature ___________________ _ ______________ _____ Applicant 

5,4A 
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Plans: 

Title Dated Signed and Stamped by: 

Board of Health permit application 3/25/87 

layout of existing features at Rt.116 Amherst 12/7/86 
(not signed or stamped) 

Special Conditions (Use additional paper if necessary) 

On File with: 

Commi ss i on 

Commission 

1. The following shall take place before any work on the site within the 100-foot buffer zone 
begins: 

\' \! 1111" 1/ f 1/ 

a. Payment to the Town of a $5,000 performance deposit, to be ret:u~ned wih,., interest 
after completion of all work covered by this Order to the sati~fic'a :tt10I) Q·f .. the 
Commission. ..<~," :: , \/ ( " ~ .... 

b. Recording (and proof of recording) by the appl icant at the Regis'th:bf "Ueeds of 
a permanent deed restriction 1 imiting to one the number of residential !buildings 
that can be built on the property, as offered by the applicant' in disucssion with 
the Commission on April 8, 1987, so as to keep to a minimum the sep'tic sys·tem work 
and other site alteration associated with residential construction. . 

c. A meeting at the site between the applicant or his representative(s) and the 
Commission to review the Order of Conditions and the timetable for proposed work. 

d. Construction of a siltation fence along a "no-work line" to be flagged in the 
field by the Commission. 

2. Erosion ·control measures and stone or concrete culvert headwalls to be installed concurrently 
with the installation of the culvert and septic line at the road crossing. 

3. Immediately following the completion of building construction, the site shall be graded and 
covered with permanent vegetation; temporary mulch and/or netting may be required by the 
Commission upon inspection of the site at anytime until permanent cover is achieved. 

4. No work shall take place, and no soil shall be left exposed, between October 1 and April 15. 

5. Following the completion of work and the establishment of vegetative cover, the silt fence 
may be r.arefully removed along with any accumulated silt or debris . 

.... ......................................... .... .................. ... ..... ............................................................. J~.Q.~n~.~~.p.) .................. . 
(lea .... e Space Blank) 

5·3A 



Jeffrey Wood 
Order of Conditions, continued 
DEQE #89-152 
Amherst Conservation Commission 

6. At no time shall any soil, fill,or other material be stockpiled either temporarily 
or permanently within 5 feet of the no-work line. 

7. No operation of equipment, alteration of the terrain, or any other work shall take 
place on the wetland side of the no-work line. 

8. Upon completion of all other work on the site, the applicant shall install a 
permanent barrier approved by the Commission at least 3 feet upgradient of the 
flagged wetland margin on the building site (northerly of the culvert driveway 
crossing). No mowing, cutting of plants, or other wetland alteration shall take 
place within the wetland itself. 

9. Plans will otherwise be followed as presented with the Notice of Intent and 
described by the applicant at the hearing of 4/8/87. 

10. The Commission reserves the right to amend these Conditions after legal notice 
and a public hearing if circumstances change. 





No ................ _ ...... . 

#On::: THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

7ihJ ,41'I'(..JtAno,.JIJ ,4auJ~TE BOARD OF HEALTH 
;:~:::;;;~:::!A.1;~~,q.nMf.Z"4.)A/duudu OF du /lmH£R.S r. dduudduu Il 

':tMf/v'-'lo Applicatiun fur ililipu!lal murkli <!tunlitrurtiun Jrr 
Application is hereby made for a Permit to Construct (v) or Repair ( ) an Individual 

System at: 

.::B:~ ... U.lp. ... (.:?'\!'!J.~U."M.1?.!hb.~Bi). ................ . 

... v..J.AJw.:rE.g.;[g.~£;$ ... _._.~~~.~~~~:~.~~~:.~~: ... _............................... . .. !!1p..':!.f.?:!.~.~~ .... g~.'_.~~ .. A.d1_~{.r._ .. _._._ .. __ ._._._ ...... . 
Owner Address 

.... \.J{ .. E ... 0.!~£~J.M:,.n~ . ..J.................................................. . .. ~P...r.€.I?&r:!; .... (!J~, ........................................................ . 
Installer Addre!>s 

Type of Building Size LOL ......................... Sq. feet 
Dwelling ~o. of Bedrooms ............ !Z1 ............................ Expansion Attic ~) Garbage Grinder (A.(,) 
Other - Type of Building ............................ No. of persons ............................ Showers ( ) - Cafeteria ( ) 

Other fixtures ................................................ dd ....................... ............................ .... d ...................................... . 
Design Flow .............................. ../LtL .... gallons per~per day. Total daily ftow ............................. 8d.~ .... ga1lons. 
Septic T~ .'fLquid capacityL.s:?>P. ... gallons Length ... .L.:!.' ..... Width .... .:L~ ...... DiameteL.. ............. Depth ... £'. ...... . 
Disposal ~ ......-No ... L .............. Width .... I.B.' ......... Total Length .... ~!?~ ......... Total leaching area. ... :7Z.!? ..... sq. ft . 
Seepage Pit No ..................... Diameter.. .................. Depth below inle!... ................. Total leaching area .................. sq. ft. 
Other Distribution box 1j't!J) Dosing tank 04» 
Percolation Test Results Performed byEJ:.J,({1&) .. LWN. .......................................... Date ... <j~;!.~:J!.~ ................. . 

Test Pit No. L .... "Z .... ___ .minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit ____ Gi!::.'i:: ..... Depth to ground watcr.:~~:-.~.'~ .......... . 
Test Pit No. 2 ................ minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit .... ~'::.st.· ..... Depth to ground water .. ~.~.~." ......... . 

Description of Soil. ... Zll .. :d:;:::L~B:~;::::::n: ::!:Z:::::J;;:~;;~;~::;::::~:::i~::::::;Z,?;"ii .............. · ...... · ................ · .............................................................. . 

Nature of Repairs or Alterations - Answer when applicable ................................ .... .......................................................... . 

Agreement: 
The undersigned agrees to install the aforedescribed Individual Sewage Disposal System in accordance with 

the provisions of TITLE 5 of the State Environmental Code - The undersign further agrees nOt to place the 
system 10 operation until a Certificate of ComplIance has been ISsued by the boa of healrh. 

Signed Mh6 
Applicaflon Approved By 

Application Disapproved for the following reasons: 

Permic No. Issued 
I)", 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 

............................................. OF . 

QIcrtificntc of QIomplinncc 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the Individual Sewage Disposal Sysrem constructed ( ) or Repaired ( 

by . 

ac . . . ................................................... . 
has been installed in accordance with the provisions of TITLE 5 of The State Environmental Code as described in 
the application for Disposal Works Construction Permit No. dated . 

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A GUARANTEE THAT THE 
SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION SATISFACTORY. 

DATE ... InspeCtor ........... ...................................... . 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 

........... .. OF .............................................................. .......... . 
No ........................ . FEE .................•.•.... 

ilinpunal lIurkn <!tunntrurtinn Jrrmit 
Permission is hereby granted ........................................................................................................................ ................ _ ... . 

to Construct ( ) or Repair ( ) an Indivi<lual Sewage Disposal System 
at No ...................................................................................................... .................. ..................................................................... . 

Street 

as shown on the application for Disposal Works Construction Permit No ..................... Dated ......................................... . 

Board of Health 

DATE ............................................................................... . 

FORM 1255 HOSSS 8r WARREN. INC .. PUBLISHERS 





80Wfl-jlb~ 
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~~------~--------
\ / AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
~"i, 'V ·"'0 ", 70 SOL TWOOD WALK 

Bettye Anderson Frederic, Director 

November 2, 1988 

To: Daily Hampshire Gazette 

From: Bettye Anderson Frederic 

Re: Public Hearing 

AMHERST, MA 01002-2128 
(413) 253-7077 

I would like the following Public Hearings to appear in the Daily 

Hampshire Gazette as soon as possible and then again seven (7) 

days later under Legal Notices : 

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 

Request for Title V Variances 

The Amherst Board of Health will hold a Public Hearing on November 
22, 1988 at 7 p.m . in Room 318 of the Bangs Community Center for 
the following Variance requests: 

A request by Jeff Wood for a Variance from the required 
100 foot distance between a septic system and wetlands on a 10 
acre lot on Route 116. 

A request by James J. Johnson for a Variance at 745 station Road 
from: 

15.02 (17) construction in Fill. Where an individual sewage 
disposal system is to be constructed wholly or partially in 
fill, the f il l shall be properly placed and ... 

15.03 (6) Required Depth of Pervious Material; Subsurface 
sewage disposal systems shall be located in an area where 
there is at least a 4 foot depth of naturally occurring 
pervious soil below the entire area ... 

15.15 (7) Impervious Material. Excavations into or fill 
upon impervious mater ial shall not be allowed ... 

/I 





15.18 (8) Surface Drainage. The grade above and adjacent to 
a leaching field system shall slope ... 

A request by Chris Lee Keenan for a Variance to locate a leaching 
field six feet from the property line at 27 High Point Drive. 

II 





TOWN HALL 
4 BOL TWOOD A VENUE 

AMHERST. MA. 01002·2351 

December 27, 1988 

Trudi Epstein 
Valley Wellspring Corporation 
RFD #3 
Amherst , Ma. 01002 

JAN 1 0 1989 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
AND 

CONSER V A TION DIRECTOR 
(413) 256-0413 

Re : Con. Com. Driveway Approval - ZBA Special Permit #87-17 

Dear Ms. Epstein: 

This letter is to summarize a recent site visit to Jeffrey Wood ' s property for 
the purpose of inspecting a proposed driveway location into a newly created 
flag lot (ZBA Special Permit #87-17, Assessors Map #3A/ Parcel #62), locat ed 
to the northwest of his 312 Leverett Rd . address . 

During our site visit, Mr. Wood indicated to me that one of the conditi ons 
specified in the special permit issued by the Zoning Board of Appeal s 
specified that the location of the driveway must be approved by the 
Conservation Commission . We viewed the centerline of the proposed dri veway 
(as staked by Jeffrey Wood) from the point where it leaves the dri veway right­
of-way that leads to Joseph Giandalone ' s dwelling and followed it to the area 
where the proposed driveway crosses a small ravine to the west and climb s to 
the edge of the existing field that abuts the railroad. 

I indicated to you that! had two concerns, those being: (1.) A section of 
the proposed driveway was located at the edge of a wetland and (2.) The 
septi c line locotion as proposed would have to cross a ravine through a 
possible intermittent stream . Mr. Wood indicated that the ravi ne c ro s ~ i Jl g was 
necessary becau se the approved septic location wa s one one s ide of the rav ine 
and the dwelling would be located on the other side of the ravine at th e edge 
of the treeline. 

Ineke Dickman, wetlands officer, accompanied me on a subsequent s ite vi s it for 
the purpose of reviewing the proposed driveway location back to the r av ine. 
It was her opinion that there wa s not a 50% or greater cover of wetland 
vegetation present in the ravine to warrant this being considered a 
protectable wetland resource area. However, she concurred with my opinion 
that the area immediately adjacent to the proposed driveway on its north side, 
ju st before the driveway begins the uphill climb across the ravine , i s an 
isolated wetland and therefore, a protectable wetland re source area under t he 
Town of Amherst Wetlands Protection Bylaw. 





Epstein 
J, Wood - flag lot 
12-27-88 
page 2 

Thus, if you are proposing any work within 100 feet of this area,You are 
required to submit a Notice of Intent (or an Abbreviated Notice, if you will 
not be disturbing more than 1,000 sq, ft, of surface area within 100 of the 
wetland) to the conservation Commission. I have enclosed a copy of the 
Abbreviated Notice for your use. The Commission will most likely allow a 
driveway in the general location of the area which Mr. Wood has staked. 
However, they do require the opportunity to review the proposed project in 
order to insure that proper performance standards for protecting the isolated 
wetland are part of the approved project. 

Also, I would like to point out that the driveway location as shown to me by 
Jeffrey Wood is not in the same location as shown on the site plan that was 
filed with the Zoning Board of Appeals for the special permit to create the 
flag lot. You may want to contact the ZBA in case there is a need to file an 
amended plan which would indicate the new driveway location that is being 
proposed. 

Please contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

~»vlrn,.v~~ 
Mary Donahue Klein 
Assistant Conservation Director 

cc: Alice Epstein, ZBA 
William Start, Inspection Services 
Bettye Anderson Frederic, Board of Health 
Joseph Giandalone 

, i 
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Jeffrey Wood 
216 Leverett 
Amherst. Ma. 

Road 
01002 

GEC 21 196a 

Richard Scott P.E. 
31 Shutesbury Road 
Pelham, Ma. 01002 

December 16, 1988 

Subject: Variance Request for Septic Permit at Sunderland 
Road (Route 116) 

Dear Mr. Wood: 

Contained herein is information for your transmittal to the 
Amherst Baard of Health. 

The initial variance hearing was held on Tuesday. November 
22. 1988. As I understand the Board ' s position, your 
appl ication is approvable except for the unknown effects of 
future modifications to the watershed upstream and 
downstream of your property. This concern prompted the 
Board to grant a 6 month extension of your permit 
application and to request an additional review of the 
property by me and the Health Agent, David Zarozinski. 
My activities since November 22 are as follows: 

Tuesday 11-29-88 Telephone discussion with David 
Zarozinski. Since proximity to the wetland was an 
issue, Dave ' s wish was to have a representative of the 
Conservation Commission join us for the site review. 
He had so far been unsuccessful in reaching Pete 
Westover at the Conservation Commission. 

Thursday 12-1-88 Telephone discussion with Pete 
Westover. He was unable to meet with us at the Jobsite 
on 12-3-88. He asked that I contact Enika during the 
fol lowing week to arrange a site visit for 12-10-88. 

I tried repeatedly during the week of 12-5-88 to reach 
Enika and in the process left messages with Mary 
Donohue. 

Thursday 12-8-88 Explained the situation to Enika who 
relayed much of the conversation to Mary Donohue. 
Twenty minutes later I received a return call from 
Mary. After consulting with Enika and perhaps with 
Pete Westover, she provided me with the position of the 
Conservation Commission. 





1.) They do not see a necessity to visit the site 
again. 

2.) Changes upstream of the site will not have 
lasting effect on the wetland near the site. 

3.) Changes downstream of the site can have 
significant impact on the site but those 

effects cannot be assessed since the future 
modif i cations are unknown. 

4.) Future plans to change the watershed wi II be 
subject to Conservation Commission review. 
Those changes wil I be evaluated In light of 
structures and facilities which are in place 
at that time. 

In short, the Commission stands by their previous reviews of 
the site and Notice of Conditions for the construction. 
Mary Donahue has indicated to me that she wil I provide this 
information directly to the Board of Health if they 
communicate this request to her. 

Despite the fact that the requested site visit has not been 
done. we have pursued the Board's concern as outlined above. 
It seems to me that your way is clear again now to return to 
the Board and ask for their completion of the variance 
request. I wil I make myself available to respond to any 
remaining Issues which the Board feels are still unresolved. 
Until I hear from you I wil I not work further on this 
project. 

cc:~erst 
Amherst 

Sincerely. 

Richard Scott, P.E. 

Board of Health Agent, David Zarozinski 
Conservation Commission. Mary Donahue 



'. 



Bettye Anderson Frederic, Director 

Decembe r 2, 1 988 

AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
70 BOL TWOOD WALK 
AMHERST, MA 01002-2128 
(413) 253-7077 

TO: Jeffrey Hood, Leverett RcJad, Amherst, MA_ 

fROM: Bettye Anderson Frederic, Health Director i3H 

RE: Board Action Regarding Variance 
Lot on SUnderland Road off Route 116 

The action of the Amherst Board of Health regarding your 
Hearing on the Variance to Title V is as follows: 

Unanimous vote to extend the current septic application 
for six months, (June, 1988), hO\~ever,no work is to be 
done in the meanti me and to give Mr. Hoods' engineer 
time to provide flow data on the surrounding bodies of 
\'later and vlater i mpact which could lead to a system failure. 

Hearing to be continued. 

BAF:klvl 





r------------------------------------

David Zarozlnski 
Amherst Health Department 
Bangs Community Center 
Amherst, Ma. 01002 

NO\ll 419Sa 

Richard Scott P.E. 
31 Shutesbury Road 
Pe l ham, Ma. 01002 

November 10, 1988 

Subject: Septic System Design at Rte 116 for Jeff Wood 

Enclosed are one copy of each of the two previously 
submitted revisions of the septic system layout. These 
should be on record at the Board of Health office. 

The Perc and Deep Hole location were not transferred onto 
the third and newest system layout which is dated March 21, 
1987. Also enclosed here are four copies of the March 21, 
1987 plan with the revision to add back that information. 
Thanks for your attention to this detail. 

RMS/j s 
Enc I : 
cc: J. Wood w/ Encl. 

Sincerely, 

4?'/uu/~/ 
Richard Scott, P.E. 





AM HER S T u\AaggaChUgettg 

Bettye Anderson Frederic. Director 

November 2, 1988 

~'r . Jeffrey "Iood 
Leverett Road 
Amherst, Massachusetts 01002 

Dear Mr. Hood: 

AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
70 BOL TWOOD WALK 
AMHERST. MA 01002-2128 
(413) 253-7077 

RE: Plan P.eview - Route 116 Lot 

This office is in receipt of a written request dated October 14, 
1988 from Attorney Joseph A. Hil helm, III for a variance from the Amherst 
Health Department regulations for the installation of a leaching system 
within 100 feet of a wetlands area. 

The property in question is a lot on Route 116 owned by Mr. Jeffrey 
Hood. The disposal \;orks construction permit was issued by the Health 
Department on December 31, 1986 with a revised plan being submitted and 
approved on January 7, 1987. The initial plan showed the location of a 
leach in g system within 100 feet of a wetlands area. This is in violation 
of Regulation 3 of Amherst Health Department 's Supplementary Title V 
Regulations. 

New documents about this property were submitted to this offi ce on 
October 27,1988. The system design differs from the originally approved 
p1 an in the fo llo\;i ng respects: 

- house and septic tank have been relocated on the lot 
- system includes the installation of a pump system 
- reserve leaching area has been relocated within 50 feet 

of the wetlands area (reserve area must be relocated; 
Title V requirement, 

In other respects the pl an is simi lar to the design approved on 
December 31, 1986. 

lit the present time, installation of the syst'etncannot be approved 
because of its l ocation to the wetlands area. It does not appear 
possible that a leaching system and a reserve area can be l ocated in 
this part of the property and stil l be 100 feet from the designated 
wetlands area. The app1itant is aware of this situation and is, there­
fore, requesting that a variance to Regulation 3 of the Health Depart­
ment's regulations be granted. 





, 
-2-

The applicant considers this an unfair situation as he has indicated 
to me that he and his engineer were not informed of the regulation requir­
ing the 100 feet offset to wetlands at the time of application and a per­
mit for the installation of the system as indicated above had been issued 
by this office. 

I have included all of the correspondence and the original records 
for your review. 

DAPKH! 

Denn is A. Pinski, C.H.O., R.S. 
Hea lth Agent 

NOTE: Revised plan showing the location of the reserve area Qutstde 50 
feet of wetlands was submitted to this office November 2, 1988. 



, 
, 
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\ I AMHERST HEALTH DEPARTMENT 
~ ... V 

,I).," I" 70 BO L TWOOD WALK 

8e ltye Anderson Frederic, Di rector 

November 2 , 1988 

To: Daily Hampshire Gazette 

From: Bettye Anderson Frederic 

Re: Public Hearing 

AMH ERST, MA 01002-21 28 
(413) 253-7077 

I would like the following Public Hearings to appear in the Daily 

Hampshire Gazette as soon as possible and then again seven (7) 

days later under Legal Notices: 

PUBLIC HEARING NOTICE 

Requ est for Title V Variances 

The Amherst Board of Hea l th will hold a Public Hearing on November 
22 , 1988 at 7 p . m. in Room 318 of the Bangs Community Center for 
the following Variance requests : 

A request by Jeff Wood for a Variance from the required 
100 foot distance between a septic system and wetlands on a 10 
acre lot on Route 11 6. 

A request by James J. Johnson for a Variance at 745 Station Road 
from: 

15 . 02 (17) Construction in Fill . Where an individual sewage 
disposal system is to be constructed wholly or partially in 
fill, the fill shall be properly placed and ... 

15.03 (6) Required Depth of Pervious Material; · Subsurface 
sewage disposal systems sha ll be located in an area where 
there i s at l east a 4 foot depth of naturally occurring 
pervious soil below the entire area .. . 

15 .1 5 (7) Impervious Material. Excavations into or fill 
upon i mpervious mate rial shall not be al l owed ... 

/I 





15.18 (8) Surface Drainage. The grade above and adjacent to 
a leaching field system shall slope ... 

A request by Chris Lee Keenan for a Variance to locate a leaching 
field six feet from the property line at 27 High Point Drive. 

, . 

II 





AMHERST BOARD OF HEALTH 

Public Hearing 

Variance to Title V 

~3te: november 22, 1988 

~resent : 

s:aff: 

AI-lad, Calhoun, Stein and Reed 

Frederic and Zarozinski 

Richard Scott, Chris LeeKeenan, Don /·1aia (for ~Ir. and Mrs. 
Joseph Rocasah - Sunderland Road), Jim Johnson, Tony Szala, 
Roger Bacon, Jos'eph A. Hilhelm (Attorney for Jeff 1·lood ), 
Jeff Hood 

.. co ring Officer: Alan Calhoun, M.D. 

~"q'Je st from Mr. Jeff Hood for his property on Sunderland Road off 
~;') ute 116 for a Variance to Title V Local Exception of Distance to 
! Het land. 

::!. No private seViage disposal system shall be located nearer 
than 100 feet from any water course, stream or pond. 

:.!lI:o un: "1·lho \,ould like to come forward and state the problem?" 

.i lheln : "Same problem, we vlere here for before. Mr. Hood has 
gaggles of lots Vlith this little problem. This is the 
second in a series. Everything got approved earlier 
by your representative and the TOVln." 

':.1 no un: 

I 

"We meet Title V, but we do not meet Amherst Supplemental 
Regulation #3. It is our feeling that the Vletlands is 
safe not causing any problem. He have a letter from 
Mr. Pinski. I don't know if there is an objective from 
1·lr. Pinski. I don't know if this is a problem, but if so, 
Rich is here to answer specific technical questions." 

lRead into the record, the Conservation Commission report 
'aated November 22, 1980" ... Ho\·/ever, the wetland line 
that is sho;lO on the slte plan that you forwarded to this 
office is the same one that we have on file and as long 
as the "no \'lOrk" line and all setback lines specified 
i n the Order of j;.Qnditions are maintained, the Commi'ssion 
most likely would have no objection to the new dVielling 
l ocation ." 

"I " d h' / \nere oes t 1 S !IIa ter go 711 

"It drains into the Dickinson pond." 

"It's \VEt there and the septic system, it it isn't working, 
it will overfioVi and contaminate the ponrl." 

99 
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Sza 1 a : "Hhat if I dam up the pond? Then you ~Iould overflow." 

Scott: "Hhat pond is that? Hhere is it? How far away?" 

Maia: "Our pond is right at the line \'Ihere the septic is 
proposed. " 

Szala: "On the other side of the Hestern Massachusetts Electric 
property. " 

Scott: "How far away 250 - 500 feet?" 

fDiscussion between the parties not addressed to thi] 
LHearing Officer. 

Hilhelm: "He and your staff didn't know what the rules were - then 
there was this glick. The septic permit will expire in 
the immediate future, in December, 1988. If we can get 
an extension then ~Ie will go and dra\~-up the flow plans." 

Hood: "I would be will ing to forestall construction if \'Ie can 
have that extension." 

Hil helm: "It ~Jill not really impact on \~hen the house \·Jill go in. 
This is the third version of the construction plans." 

Szala: 
Ma i a : 

Cal houn: 

v/ilhelm: 

Sza 1 a: 

"I wonder what is really going in there. There was rumor 
that many ponds and a fishery wasgoing there, not a 
house." 

"The system we are reviewing calls for a residence. 

"It was a rumor, but it's no longer accurate. They 
approached Mr. Hood about building this little pond 
and then it began these multiple ponds and they are 
not involved anymore." 

"I ~Ias at a meeting! Hell that explains it." 

ACTION: Unanimous vote: to extend the current septic application 
for six months (June, 1988), however, no work is to be 
done in the meantime .and to give Mr. Hoods' engineer time 
to provide flow data on the surrounding bodies of water 
and water impact \~hich could l ead to asystem failure. 

Hearing to be continued .•. 
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Amhecs: Health Department 
B-s.ilgS C:ommun ' t y Center 
Amherst, Ma. 01002 

OCT 27 1988 

P:chard Scott. P.E. 
31 Sh~tesbucy Poad 
Pe'ha~, Ma. 01002 

Oct abE'!"" 

S~bject: Sept'c System Design for Jeff Wood~s Lot on Rte 116 

;lear Dennis : 

As we discussed by telephone, this permit was issued by 
Char! ie Jrake 'n December, I08~ . A revision in house 
'oC'st:cn '-i·3.S rra.de :n .].3.nuacy, 108"7. You have told me that 
these t~·o submissions are dor~rre~-ed :r Y00C f:'es. You do 
rIot t'"):::"~V~C ~a\je 3. COP': of the D.E.O.E . Notice of Intent tor 

c: ,,?~-~,:;, p ~r;.,-.(" ·,·.c. n t""iT::1rior. '1. ~-'8f": ~ ' 1s 

:"'le ol7f' ::les!gr '~3 :~' :'3P'"'j :t3 P3Ct of ti-)e 'lo+-ice of Intent 
pc )Gp.e~; . Ti!e: :J".YOlJt pO" '-PqL: ::ps :::- p.-,~-:p fl-or;: the sept lc 
:-~-.~ ::::j t'lp. 'es.;::htle';j, '?rF' :ie 1 cl ~O!·'e"e~ is unchanged in 
~::-;c:.t~c""', s':e 1 ~rG ele\:t:-~;_ 2 -.'3 corrv.:l.··pc: tfJ !-hp ,J:t!"1;)~r/, 

:')8 -' (f>"'!3:.("-' 

: ._.r':::e '-gtsr":i ::1-)3.~ r-:r:. -.... 'oed r=--=; 3sk-ec; ~c f:~=l~_e ~'''''~ peC"mi!" 
:, .... "r't-' :-,e".t. 30,=,,:-:':1 0: :11:'~'''r- '-,F"p"'-g. ~ E".·:r.;ect tr.~t th ' s 
:L :::;:-:-.~~.~:on ,.f['; s.·'ot.J '~'O~_, "c p("ovide the Bo,:u-d ~.Jith you:-
techn:c.=: recommef'd::ttion. 1£ !our re'Jie\.] generates 
~dd:t'or~' q~e3tlons, please contact me so that they may be 
3ns;'lp;:-t=>C pr'ol- to the fLeet:nQ. 

Richard SCOct, P.E. 
E~c I. 
::-C : ..). Tv/oDd 
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Commonwealth 
of Massachusetts 

Notice of Intent 
Under the 

oeOE File No· IL.::-:-_--,-,:-:-:-:=::::-' 
(To be provided by OEaE) 

CllylTown AM.\-\£R.ST 

Applical1l .:T€F FQ.eX WOOD 

Date Submitted .3-,2(,-87 

Massachusetts Wetlands Protection Act, G.L. c. 131, §40 
and 

Application for a Department of the Army Permit 

• 
Part I: General Information 

1. location: Street Address I(Q~-r€. \1(" ~"""'QW.CA1ll[) ~'6}hJA0 1l(Y)!Ie,fsr. /J1A. 
lot Number ______ _ 

2 . Project: Type ~U\"t)e.o.)·T .. f'L 

L€AC;'/ r1t:l.p C..eQSC .4tJ A~£A f>I?OTEeTE-1l 11( 7Jle /kr AAlQ AT A Loo~ T/~..J W!.IY£ 
,A -F,Att. .... "1<:".,0 C ..... ItSAI"'*.,. E"J<lsr.s. 

3. Registry : County !-\emf'5\.\l2.f., Current Book /1'1.2 & Page "77/ 

Certificate (If Registered land) _________________________ _ 

Tel. ____ _ 

7. Have the Conservation Commission and the DEQE Regional Office each been sent. by certified mail or 

hand delivery. 2 copies of completed Notice of Intent. with supporting plans and documents? 

Yes IB"" No 0 

Address: 436 Dwight Street, 4th 
Springfield, MA 01103 
Phone : 785-532 7 

Floor 3 . 1 





' . 
8. Have all obtainable permits; variances and approvals required by local by-law been obtained? 

Yes 0 No 5'" 

Obtained: Applied For: Not Applied For: 

9 . Is any portion of the site subject to a Wetlands Restriction Order pursuant to G.L c. 131 , §40A or G.L 

c.130 , §105? Yes 0 No ~ 

1 O. Ust all plans and supporting documents submitted with this Notice of Intent. 

Identifying 

Number/Letter Title, Date 

A LE.(;,AL ('D£.~1>'J 'D~.{ct?,en9,.i oF=" P!!'oP€flTY 

11 . Check those resource areas within which work is proposed: 

(a) I!l"'"' Buffer Zone 

(b) Inland: 

o BanI<· Land Subject to Aooding, 

o Bordering Vegetated Wetland· o Bordering 

o Land Under Water Body 8. Waterway· o Isolated 

(c) Coastal: 

0 Land Under the Ocean· 0 I Designated Port Area· 

0 Coastal Beach· 0 Coastal Dune 

0 Barrier Beach 0 Coastal BanI< 

0 Rocky Intertidal Shore· 0 Salt Marsh· 

0 Land Under Salt Pond· 0 Land.Containing Shellfish· 

0 Fish Run· 

• Ukely to involve U.S. Army Corps of Engi~"ers concurrent jurisdiction. See General Instructions for 
Completing Notice of Intent. 
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. , Part II: Site Description 
Indicate which of the following information,has been provided (on a plan, in narrative description or calcula­

tions) to clearly, completely and accurately describe existing site conditions. 

Iden tifying 
Number/Letter 

(of plan, narrative 
or calculations) 

f 

,( C 
,/ A,e> 

Natural Features: 

Soils 

Vegetation 

Topography 

Open water bodies (including ponds and lakes) 

Flowing water bodies (including streams and rivers) , 
Public and private surface water and ground water supplies on or within 100 feet of site 

Maximum annual ground water elevations with dates and location 01 test 

Boundaries of resource areas checked under Part I, item 11 above 

Other 

Man·made Features: 

Structures (such as buildings, piers, towers and headwalls) 

Drainage and flood control facilities at the site and immediately off the site, including 
culverts and open channels (with inverts), dams and dikes 

Subsurface sewage disposal systems 

Underground utilities 
Roadways and parking areas 

Property boundaries, easements and rights-ol-way 

Other 

Part III: Work Description 

Indicate which of the following information has been provided (on a plan, in narrative description or calcula­

tions) to clearly, completely and accurately describe work proposed within each of the resource areas 

checked in Part I, item 11 above. 

Identifying 
Number/Letter 

(of plan, narrative 
or calculations) 

Planview and Cross Section of: 

Structures (such as buildings, piers, towers and headwalls) 

Drainage and flood control facilities, including culverts and open channels (with inverts), 
dams and dikes 

Subsurface sewage disposal systems & underground utilities 

Filling, dredging and excavating, indicating volume and composition of material 

Compensatory storage areas, where required in accordance with Part III, Section 10:57 

(4) of the regulations 

Other 

Point Source Discharge 

Description of characteristics of discharge from point source (both closed and open 

channel). when point of discharge falls within resource area checked under Part I. item 
11 above, as supported by slandard engineering calculations, data and plans. including 
but not limited to the following: 

3·3 





• 

1 • Delineation of the drainage area contributing to the point of discharge; 

2. Pre- and post-development peak run·off from the drainage area, at the pOint of discharge. for at least the 

1 a-year and 1 OO·year frequency storm: 

3 . Pre- and post-development rate of infiltration contributing to the resource area checked under Part I, item 

11 above; 

4. Estimated water.quality characteristics of pre· and post·development run·off at the point of discharge. 

Part IV: Mitigating Meaauras 

1. Clear1y, completely and accurately describe. with reference to supporting plans and calculations where 

necessary: 

(a) All measures and deSigns proposed to meet the periormance standards set forth under each re 

source area specified in Part II or Part III of the regulations; or 

(b) why the presumptions set forth under each resource area specified in Part II or Part III of the regula­

tions do not appty. 

Identifying nlJl"l\be( or lener 
of 8UppOrt documents 

7rlef,f.. .r,.ec-I'. < AI?~ ~ -r~ cflTe ARe t:J~ C,AlCEIlJJ , 
t) I-Io .... e..t. Tt: LoeAT...,u Z)r>;e",,_r LilCAn"" .3 )~flIl2tJAD :T"'I'AYk ~Nr 

::r~s \ ~ Z e,QuI ....... CorJt ... ,. .. eT.OJoI U,. 7 .. A tJul'I'6J2 &w~ '80"''''''11&>( 

w ... e .. I~ 25 I "l"e<> '" '1#6 Jiknl/"'~J III H";G~60 81' 771e tJ"t.r"IO>I9rtoN c. .. . ".arI, 
A UNT .. I...,...,. ~,,_.~ 0;0 ~~ -Sl'..ss STAK-E_ To Tltt! 612o...uD 1J4t. .. Ie 

(il26erEO IIfu-D -nit "..... 'f't;liUh/erel'? ,,'" 7H£ 1I • ...r6 a,.J.rnz,. .... ,..J.r. 6 

,#.v1J I1t<>AI~ "4,,, /I"!!III"'" 7Jie ~1f!1i/6 .. "4>' AN) J.eMII~/et.() 6"Jnw.r/~ 
~,.~ TH,: G..I'_1Il ~...,e p /,.., (!,.Itf P"'OlUhtlrl". Pe:;#)' ~~I)ofi~ 
A er ,,1./ ,4 di .... 4IU!.t';F-t! AND ,4r A /?IN/CRtL"'- De~/"'ED t!oAlJr,e .. crl,..l I.",! 

.t.u' >I ... , fre"" :J, CDN.t712ucrlo-' (JF- ?He "Rie"" e,,"'IJ oZ;ttI"JIlDV6mtfAlr~ ... 
,N'or (Je UN l>/f1271I1:.EN 7>Ue,tJ,; 7?U #1AIiXIiI 7"1> ml'l,i /r 77;n~ 1'1f£' •• 

o eoutol 
o Inland 

ReSoCUCe At .. Type: IdentIIyinQ number 01' letter 
af support documents 

,(_~ ~ICH II ~£. ~I'r'" ~ ?;Ie e,flrnN'; ,<;u""J?o,qD 4-.rn:-.pJ7"/, ~.e 

.I""'.II-r II~ 7H" .,.16''''' ZJIZI"EiU#y Tile' ~ • .t//"''' ,Aurrde ~/llE:P • ..- 770'£ 

h" .... ..; ,JuPf'DII!r'III'''' De lieu ' n> O';;e /1?1N"""'" Ake,.,u""'I" ~IZ. A IZ" 

~oe- ~/~~wll" II"'D #HOE ",-,u,,"_o 1J,..,..-r~J· 7l'e £!jtlInN6 rt~NIU 

IJAiP "()/JIlP"IZO), ~AD " ...,t, .... de If/! I7'Olllfl> • 7"#£ .,.;,.'" ~a''''''''4'' IAfE. 

W''''- r""C(j"'~/2.A:re rwo 18 " p"q,.-,eTSii. t"~JI! .. t:A71f1J Plem .. "'pel 7Q 

/I ... """ 1'iZG£ pl.j/6'~r .$ tPUIU,()'/IlI. ,J",~FAet: NATE£ I1r l'?JoV'iP7I''­

y',toeITlfI, (J~r.nIE 7#/J ~f/~£""t:r#, -r,-,e //";I.tH z;.eIVI-" ..,n." ,h, .... w 

eXls r,,,,G CNv~ ,4"" RUoJliI!€ No Aler Cu. T "II! ~"-
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· ' .. 
: . 

, ' 

,--.., . 0 Coastal Resource Area Type: Identifying number or lenet' 

0 Inland of 6Upport documents 

2. Clearly, completely and accurately describe, with reference to supporting plans and calculations where 

necessary: 

0 
0 

(a) all measures and designs to regulate work within the Buffer Zone so as to insure that said work does 

not alter an area specified in Part I, Section 10.02(1 Ha) of these regulations; or 

(b) if work in the Buffer Zone will alter such an area, all measures and designs proposed to meet 

the performance standards established for the adjacent resource area specified in Part II or 

Part III of these regulations. 

Coastal I Resource AIM Type Bordered By 1 OO-Foot Discretionary Zone: Identifying number or letter 
Inland of suPport documents 

-

, 
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Part V: Acidltionallnformation for a Department of the Army Permit 

t. COE Application No. 2. _________________ _ 

(to be provided by COE) (Name of waterway) 

3. Names and addresses of property owners adjoining your property: 

.' 

4. Document other project alternatives (I.e., other locations and/or construction methods, particular1y those · 

that would eliminate the discharge of dredged or fill material into waters or wetlands). 

5. 8 Yo. x 11 • drawings in planview and cross·section, showing the resource area and the proposed activ­

Ity within the resource area. Drawings must be to scale and should be clear enough for photocopying. 

Certifcafun is requa-ed fran 1he 0MsixI of Water POOti:ln Control before 1he Federa perrrt can be issued. 

CertifcatiJo may be obtai1ed by COltac1i'g 1he Divisrn of Water PolJti:lo Contrd. 1 Wnter Stteet BosuYl. 
Massacnl:l6et1S 02108. 

Wlere 1he actMty will take Dace Wthn 1he area urder 1he Massochuset1S ~ Coastal Zore 
Management f1o;jram. 1he ~ cef1ifies lIlat his p:cposed actMty en I ~ Wth <rd willbe ccn::Jucted 
n a manner lhat is CXJr1Sis1Er1t Wth 1he ~ pegram. 

informatOn JXCNi:jed will be used in evalJatrg 1t1e appeatOn for a pennI ard is made a matter of PlOC 

record lhrcugh issuance of a r:UX notX:e. Discpsure of lhis nformatOn is -.dJnrary: I"KM.e.e" l ffi..essal'{ 
rlormatiJo is not JXCNi:jed. 1he ~tiJo carnJt be p o:essed ra can a perm~ be issued. 

I hereby certify under the pains and penalties of perjury that the foregoing Notice of Intent and accompanying 
plans, documents and supporting data are true and complete, to the best of my knowledge .• 

Signature of Appliean: Date 

Signature of Applicant's Representative Date 

NED 
1 

FORM 100 

MAY 82 
(TEST) . . .. ""T" ... doc •••• t c •• tal II • .. '.,0' D.p." •••• • t .h. An., .,lIt Sl.' • • 1 M ... MIII ••• u. "Pplic.'io ... 

for .. ,.r.it ,. obtai. p.,.lui •••• ,.rl.r. ,cti.iti •• I. U.iud She .... &.e .... n. Olfie • 

• , ...... ~"' •• l •• d a.dle' COMBl h. ••• ", ••• tiI ,h ••• " •••• i .... u ... i1'a4 ~, ..... UI Ar., Corpe 

01 E",i ... ,.. 0"8 N .. ",b"r 0702-003' ... 4 .. pirati •••• t • • 1 10 S.Ph_lt.r IIU .ppll .. ·•. T'hi. 

ttolt ........ ill 11-" ... , "' 5 poillt Iyp •. 
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/- with~~lt!!J rDDrltsltls 

the laltd in said , Amherst, Hampshire County, Massachusetts, bounded and 
[Duerlpuou and .Ilcumbraac ... II aDT] 

described. as ' follows:-

Beginning at an iron pin. on the Southeasterly corner of the' tract 

herein conveyed; thence South 810 West One Thousand Four Hundred Nineteen 

(1419) feet more or less 'on land now or formerly of Raymond D. Dickinson 

to a stake on the Easterly side of the Sunderland Highway; thence North 

23 0 West Two Hundred Sixteen and Five tenths (216.5) feet more or less 

on the Easterly side of said highway to a stone bound; thence continuing 

on said highway North 240 West Two Hundred Thirteen (213) feet more or 

less to a stone bound on the Southwesterly corner of land now or former­

ly of one Tolinko, and being the Northwesterly corner of tract herein 

. conveyed; thence North 810 East Six Hundred Twenty-seven (627) feet more 

or less on land now or formerly of said Tolinko and land nOI., or formerly 

of Herbert '\'liley to a 30" pine tree; thence Four Hundred Thirteen' (413) 

feet more or less on land now or formerly of1Herbert Wiley and land now 

or formerly of Albert Parsons to an iron pin; thence North 83 0 East Four 

Hundred Thirty-two (432) feet more or less on land now or formerly of 

Albert Parsons to a stake at the Northeasterly corner of tract herein 

conveyed; thence on land nOI,/ or formerly of Raymond D. Dickinson South 

170 East Three Hundred Ninety (390) feet more or less to the point of 

beginning; containing Thirteen (13) acres more or less. 

Being the same premises as described in deed of Herbert I. 

\Pliley to these grantors dated May 22nd, 1953 and recorded in the 

Hampshire County Registry of Deeds in Book 1142 at Page 491 to which 

deed reference is made for a more particular description. 

No,;c.e. of: :IAJT1ZAJ( 

X'D. LGrT£R A 





, . 

No, ____ _ F"" ___ _ 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 
__ ._7O'w-V. .... _ .. _ ..... oF ...... AmH€.£.[L ..... ______ _ 

i\pplirutwlt for mispasul Barks Qtoltstntrtwn JtrmU 
Application is hereby made for a Permit to Construct ( ~r Repair ( ) an Individual Sewage Disposal 

System at : ~ 
. ~.o.~:I1LllCa. ~.n!p.£&.~A-~J) .. &G.t&lg..e -tw . Location. Address 01' Lot No. 
_J.l~_Ja1:!M . ___ . ___ .. ___ _.m9.~T.l1~!f,._gJ; .. ~ff~tY.r _____ _ 

Owner Address 

_ .. !.,.~E .. C!l~f.~.~.!:!.9.!:L._. __ . ____ .___ _.J...f?!{~.!L_j--L11.~,--.------------
Insu.llcr . Addrcs.s 

Type of Build~ Size Lot... __ . __ . ___ Sq. fee: 
Dwelling No. of Bedrooms .... _~ ..... _._._ ... ___ ... _ ... Expansion Attic ~o) Garbage Grinder ~,,) 
Other - Type of Building ....... _ ................... No. of persons .......... _ ....... _ ....... Showers ( ) - Cafeteria ( ) 

Other fixtures ... - .......... - ... - ............ "I/a ...... ,-.... --.---......... --..... - .... - ... -.---.-... --... - .... -.---
Design F10w::;;; .•...... H9 ... _ ...... _._ ... _ .. gallons per ~per day. Total daily flow ...... _ ... _tiliQ .......... _ .. gallons. 
Septic Tank Liquid · capacity.~ .. gallons Length../.6.~ __ Width .. S .. ~_ ..... Diameter ... _ ... ___ .. Depth..~~ __ 
Disposal ~ ~ No ........... _ .. _ .... Width ... j8..~ ....... Total Length ..... ~a.~._ ... Total leaching area. .. .'Zl.Q_--sq. ft. 
Seepage Pit'1lCi: ................... Diameter .................... Depth below inIet..._ ...... _._ ... Total leaching area. .. _ ....... _ .. sq. it. 
Other Distribution box I{LJ) Dosing tank ~.) ~ 
Percolation Test Results Performed by .. Jf}{,If:&.fi:!J ... U.~fL ....... _ .... _._ ... _._._. Date. .. ~~t? ... .::~~ ...... _._ 

Test P it No. L .. :Z, ....... minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit....~ .. (..i(:~._ Depth to ground water .... ~.~A.~_._ 
Test Pit No. 2._.-' ..... _ ... minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit....~.~::.t:.:. .. Depth to ground water .. _".~.:z..~. __ 

Description of SoiL .. ~.:;S:::::t:~~;;;::::;:=~~::ii.;'·j;;::i.£i..~:~~::7f!.::::.fj:,-;;Q..~.=.-=~.=:::-:..-=:::.-=-:.== 

.......................•................ _ ...........................•.. _ .......... __ .. _._ .. _ .... _ ..... __ .... _._ ...•..•.. _ ... _--_ ... _ ...... _-_ ... _-_._--
Nature of Repairs or Alterations - Answer when applicable ..................................... _ ....... _ ................................. _ ....... _ 

Agreement: 
T he undersigned agrees to install the aforedescribed Individual Sewage Disposal System in accordance with 

the provisions of TITLE 5 of the State Sanitary Code - The undersigned further agrees not to place the system in 
operation until a Certificate of Compliance has been issued by the board of health. 

SignecL._ ... _. __ .. _ .... __ .. ____ . _________ .. _._ .. _ _ __ .. _ ..... ___ . __ 
Date 

Application Approved By._. __ ... _ .. __ ......... _ ..... __ .. ___ ... ____ ....• ___ ._ .. __ 
Date 

Application Disapproved for the following reasons: ....... _ ... _ ...... _._ ........... _ .......•. _ ... _. ___ ........ _ .. ___ .. __ ... _ .. _____ _ 

Permit No ... __ Issued ___ _ 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 

DUe 

NOTICff.. OF ::r-l\nt ~J T 
I.v. L~Ti€:R. JD 

_ ............ _ ..... _ ...... _ ........... 0 F ............................................ __ ... _._ ....... _ .. __ ... _. __ 

([~rtifiru1t of ([ampliultrt 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY. That the IncEvidual Sewage Disposal Slstem constructed ( ) or Repaired ( ) 

by· ___ _ 
InsUlter 

at... __ . ________ . _._. ______ .. ___________ _ 

has been installed in accordance with the provisions of TITlE 5 of The State Sanitary Code as described in the 
application for Disposal Works Construction Permit No. ___ . ___ ......... _· ___ ... dated. .................. _ .......... ___ _ 

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A GUARANTEE THAT THE 
SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION SATISFACTORY. 
DATE ___ ._. __ ... __ ... ______ . ____ _ Inspector. ___________ .. _._ .. ______ _ 
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Mr. Fredericks 
Amherst Board of Health 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Mr. Fredericks: 

November 8, 1(9)'li'l~_~ .. 

312 Leverett Road 
Amherst, MA 01002 

I am writina to confirm the variance hearing that you set 
for November 22 n at 7:00 p.m. The variance request is for the 
100 foot septic field set back requirement established by the 
Board. 

Due to oncoming inclement weather, I would also like to ask 
the Board for an extension of the permit, to allow me the 
possibility to construct the system next summer. 

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. 

Respectfully, 

,1. -i'') c:/ / 
st:f~e' y 1\1 0 0 d 





OCT 18 1988 

ARTHUR J. KINO (1944-1983. 

JOSEPH A. WILHELM III 

SCOTT J. HAMILTON 

CHRISTOPHER C . JOHNSON 

Board of Health 
Tmvn Hall 
4 Bo1twood Avenue 
Amherst, ~~. 01002 
Attn: Dennis Pinsky 

RE: Jeffrey Wood 
Lot, Rt 116 

Dear Sir, 

WILHELM. HAMILTON & KING 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

74 KING STREET 

NORTHAMPTON. MASSACHUSETTS 01060 

October 14, 1988 

I represent ,Teffrey \,ood who holds a septic permit on a 10 acre 
lot on Route 116. Upon reviewing the permit prior to construction 
we noted that this permit, like the permit over on Leverett Road, 

TELEPHONE 

(413. 586-3480 

on which ,-;e recently obtained a variance;> is a situation in which 
the septic is sited more than 50 but less than 100 feet from a wet­
land. As before we disagree with the need for a new permit, but, as 
before, we none the less hereby apply for a variance from the Amherst 
local rule requiring a distance of more than 100 feet from a wetland 
area for a septic system. 

Please place this matter on the next available Board of Health 
agenda. 

Finally, we are making this apnlication without prior discussion 
with you as we see no need to retrace old arguments; but that means 
that we may not have provided some information that you need. \,e want 
to provide all of the data you need to advise the Board of Health 
regarding this matter. Please let me or Jeff Wood know your require­
ments as soon as you can. 

JAWjbh 
cc: Jeffrey Wood 

312 Leverett Road 
Amherst, MA. 01002 

Ve trUly y~, 

k0' / .#~:.--,--
Jose~~WilhelmYrI 
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AquaFuture, Inc. INLAND FISHERIES SYSTEMS 

P.O. BOX 325, MONTAGUE, MA. 01351 (413) 367-9543 

Sept. 30, 1988 

Betty Anderson Fredrick 
Amherst Health Dept. 
Boltwood Walk 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Ms. Anderson Fredrick, 

Enclosed is a summary of our proposed greenhoues and farm 
operations for your consideration. 

Scott Lindell 

SL:mc 
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" ... 1!P30 
Summary of AquaFuture, Inc. Business Plans for the 

Amherst Town Boards 

AquaFuture is proposing to build a 4200 sq. foot greenhouse 
plus an approximately 1000 sq. foot auxiliary building on a 
10 acre lot on Rte. 116 in North Amherst (Assessor's Map 2A, 
parcel 5). AquaFuture will produce fish and hydroponic 
vegetables for wholesale markets. Future plans may include 
the construction of fish ponds, additional greenhouses and a 
farmstand. The following summary presents the benefits and 
impacts on the town. 

Benefits to the Town 

Full time jobs; 
The first greenhouse would employ three people. Each 
additional greenhouse creates one and a half new jobs. 

Responsible and conservative use of water resources; 
AquaFuture employs a unique technology for water re-use in 
its greenhouse growing system. 

Fish Farm is in character with the town; 
The addition of another fish farming business is in harmony 
with the two existing aquaculture operations located across 
the road (with whom we will market our products). This 
innovative type of agriculture has already attracted a great 
deal of interest and support from area residents and 5 
College students and faculty. 

Preservation of Agriculture and Open Space 
We are proposing to preserve land that has historically been 
used for agriculture by placing it in Chapter 61A. The Town 
is actively involved in preserving agricultural land along 
this strip of Rte. 116. 

Impacts on the Town 

Water Usage; 
We anticipate using up to 700 gallons per day per greenhouse 
from wells we propose to dig on the property. 

Effluent; 
Minimal quantities of effluent will be discharged on site. 
See the enclosed fact sheet for more information. 

Solid Waste; 
Our solid waste production will be minimal. All fish will be 
processed remote from this site. 

Drainage; 
Existing ditches drain the property. We will work with the 
Conservation Commission to assure that any additional runoff 
from our limited project does not adversely impact wetlands 
or drainage off the property. 



" . 

• 



, 
" 

AQuaFuture Fish Production Effluent Fact Sheet 

• Each Greenhouse discharges 1 % of its water per day. This is equivalent to 
480 gallons per day. 

• Based on standard calculations of hatchery effluent, each pound of feed 
produces 0.30 pounds of settleable solids. (Fish Hatchery Management. U.S. Fish and 
wildlife Service) . 

• Given 80% removal of these solids we will be producing 85 Ibs of settled 
solids per day per greenhouse (equivalent to 15.5 tons/yr, or one dairy cow) . 

• The characteristics of the greenhouse effluent are as follows: 

Total N 
p 
K 
ca 
Mg 
BOD (5 day) 
Suspended Solids 
Alkalinity 
pH (maintained at) 

Cutture Water' 
33.2 ppm 
11 .3 ppm 
22.4 ppm 
48.1 ppm 
18.4 ppm 
3.5 ppm 

27.5 ppm 
40.0 ppm 
7.5 

Settled Solids' 
3.42% 
4.42% 
0 .11% 
12.2% 
0.74% 
263 ppm 
2% solids 

NQIE.: This effluent meets DEQE requirements for Type I sludge, and as such is suitable for 
agricutturalland application. 

There are three alternate methods of disposing of this waste which may be used 
in concert depending on the season: 

1. Natural Pond treatment -
Greenhouse fish pond effluent is added to outdoor ponds providing 
fertilization and replacing evaporative losses. Wastes are naturally 
oxidized in the ponds and nutrients are incorporated into the food chain. 

2. Land Application -
Water may be distributed through a subterranean irrigation system to 
fertilize a nursery. Warm, nutrient rich water is an ideal fertilizer for tree 
crops. 

3. Composting -
Settled solids can be composted on-site by conventional means. 

• Based on averages over two 16 week production trials at Hampshire College Amherst, Ma. 
Analysis conducted by the Suburban Experiment Station Soil and Plant Testing Lab, Waltham, 
Ma. Sept - Dec 1984; Jan - Apr 1985 
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, a.,. '~-lb NO,.£ ......... _. __ _ 
THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 
?OWN ...... .... .... OF/l/TlHC~S:r ........................................ . 

Applitation for 1llinponal Iforkn <!tonntrurtton Jrrmtt 
Application is hereby made for a Permit to Construct (,/) or Repair ( ) an Individual Sewage Disposal 

System at: 

__ ......... :::R.r~J.\."' ................................... , ..... , .................... ,. . ................................................................... _ ........ _ .. _ .. _ ......... . 
-Ji. Location - Address 

...... ·t£E£.fiL .. 'X~:I2.I:L ......... ------.......... - ... ---... 

X ...... ..:c.E ....... L:-Wl'!.'r ..................................... . 
or~t No. 

3.1··G .... .(..{f.y.e££J-::.c..~Q .... /.!ll!1.lte.e.§ .. c.. ..... __ .... 
- __ --.::I- Address 
~£'7 ' .. . ..... ~ ......................................................................•.•....... 

Installer Address 

Type of Build~ Size Lot ............................ Sq. feet 
Dwelling No. of Bedrooms ..... I:Q .................................. Expansion Attic (Ill.) Garbage Grinder Wo) 
Other - Type of Building ............................ No. of persons ............................ Showers ( ) - Cafeteria ( ) 

Design Flow_~t~.e~_:~~L/~~~~~~~~~~.~~~~~~;;ii~~~·~~;·~t§£Pe\~\i~;:- ·T~;;;i·&ii;·ii~~::::::6:~ii::·.:·.:·.:·.::::::::::·.·.~i·~-;;~: 
Septic T~~Jiquid' capacity./S~~.gallons Length ....... _ ....... Width.v.;'; -"''''' Diameter ...... _ .. ___ D~i;"""""'''''' 
Disposal I _ No . ...... 1. .. __ .... Width ... _~~ Total Length .... .MI_ ....... Total leaching area .... ~~ ... Sq. ft. 
Seepage Pit No ..................... Diameter.................... epth below inlet .................... T otal leaching area. ................. sq. ft. 
Other Distribution box ( v) Dosinl:-.tank ( ) . • .; 
Percolation Test Results Performed by .. ·:.K-I:.~~ ... \...~W.IS ............................... Date ... 'Y.:' .• t ... :.~.~ ............... . 

Test Pit No. l ....... -H ..... minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit...{,,'.::':C .... Depth to ground water .. :1'.'-:-. .2." ....... . 
Test Pit No. 2. ______________ .minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit._.<o.~_::_i_"_~ __ Depth to ground water .. :'Y._~.::~~~. ______ _ 

.... -----------_ ........... _----_ ... ........... .............. .. ........................................................... -'- .... ...................................................................... . 

Kepal,s or Alterations - Answer when apl)lIc"Dl.e ...... I'J/l~I1 .•........................ .......................................................... 

\ti'ldenfIgm"j agrees to install the aforedescribed Individual Sewage Disposal System in accordance with 
pri\"":It>IIS 5 of the State Sanitary Code - The undersigned f 'er agrees not to place the system in 

• eom&." 0< Q;~ =_:~:to<, __ :____ Jdi--
~~A~P~Plication ~::::::e:~:~·~~~··;~;;·~~i~9 'r~~' ·.:·,:: .. :::·::::::::: .. : .. ~.·.~~~::::·.:::t ... J. ... 1:~~~:~ ...... ::::::::::~ 

Permit No ............ fG..-= ... 7k ..................... . I 'J -J/-(4~ Date 
Issued. ......... v..~ ..... : ............................. _ 

Date 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 

............... .. OF 

<!trrtifitatr of <!tompliantr 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the Individual Sew.ge Disposal System constructed ( ) or Repaired ( ) 

by ................................................................................................................................................................................................... . 
Installer 

at ........................ ... ................................................... __ ._ .. ____ .. _. _____ ._. __ .... _ ................. .......... .. ............................... _._. __ _ . ___ .................. _ 
has been installed in accordance with the provisions of TITlE 5 of The State Sanitary Code as described in the 
applicatidn for Disposal Works Construction Permit No......................................... dated .............................................. . 

THE ISSUANCE Of THIS CERTifiCATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A GUARANTEE THAT THE 
SYSTEM WILL fUNCTION SATISfACTORY. 

DA TE. .............................................................................. . Inspector ................................................................................... . 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

No ... ft..~7k ... ~~ B~:~~~~E~-r; ................. . ~ 
FEE ...... ?l2. ........ . 

Permission is hereby !~e~~.~r.~~~:~~.~y~e~~.~it~ ............................................ . 
:~ ~~~s.tr.~c{d~ °11.;;irn~ ... :fJ~~~.~;.it~t;;~~al'(}:~.~~~s~~n .. nn .. n ... nnnn ........... n...... n .... /nn ........... . 

as shown on the applIcatIOn for DIsposal Works ConstructIOn Pernut No. . .~ ...... Date ...... :v.../& ......... .. 

DATE. .... jJ:..-:: .. P.l:::-.f.~ ....................................... . f 

................................ '--" .... c;...-c;.,.."., .... '" 

FORM 1255 HOBBS Sc WARREN, INC .. PUBLISHERS 
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RICHARD SCOTT, P.E. 

REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER 

Town of Amherst 
:Board of Health 
Ma in St. 
Amherst, Ma . 01002 

Attn: C.E.Drake, Health Agent 

31 SHUTESBURY ROAD 
PELHAM. MA 01002 

January 5, 1987 

Reference: Application for Septic System Construction Permit 
at Rte 11 6 (Jeffrey Wood, Owner) 

Dear Mr. Drake: 

I have been notified by Jeff Wood that his construction 
plans for the reference. site have changed. This has 
affected the septic system design which was originally 
submitted to you in October and finalized by Mr. Wood in 
December. 

Enclosed herewith is one complete set of drawings 
incorporating the one revised sheet . Also enclosed are 
three cop i es of the revised sheet showing the new yroposed 
system location. From previous discussions with you, I 
don ' t believe this revision will cause a ny problem. If it 
does raise any questions, please contact me . 

. It is Mr . Wood's plan to come to your ~ffice on 
January 6,1987 for you to " initial " thischan~e . If 
necessary, you may reach me during the day at (617) 
544- 2511. Thank you for your continued patience in this 
matter . 

RMS/rs 
cc: Jeffrey Wood 
Encl . 

Sincerely, 

~df~~-' -
Richard Scott, P . E . 

(4131256·0647 
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No ....................... .. 
THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 
... /0.W..N ............... oF ..... /JLlJHcte5:T ........................................... .. 

Applicution for IDinponul Iforltn ffionntrudion 1.I1efutit 
Application is hereby made for a Permit to Construct (vf or Repair ( ) an Individual Sewage Disposal 

System at: 

.............. ::R.r.E.J.\.I.!................................................................ .. ................................................................................ _ ............ . 
-JI. Location· Addrcu or J,rrt No . 

............ ~F..Ee.g.'I. .... W!.:I:!.Q............................................... .3.L.9. .... I..€.y.e.£t§J::r....&D .... Am(l.eLe..~.c. ... __ .... 
Owner Address 

IUltalier Addrcu 

Type of Build~ . Size LOL ......................... Sq. reet 
Dwelling No. of Bedrooms... .. £Q .................................. Expansion Attic ~) Garbage Grinder 0"~) 
Other - Type of Building ............................ No. of persons ............................ Showers ( ) - Cafeteria ( ) 

Design FloW .. ~~~~~ .. ~:~'/.;~:::::::::::::::~;ii~~~·~~;·~!l:t§CbW'd~~: ... T~;;i .. d~·i·i~·ii~---.;:::·.:::~·.~:6.:::::::·.::::::::::::::;;ii~·;~: 
.. Septic Tan~ ~ Liquid capacity.l.5.'9.P..gallons Length ................ Widtl'.o;;.; ......... Diamcter_ ............... D;ril.. ............ .. 
Disposal~ - No ...... .1.. .......... Width .... .L8.' ....... Total Length .... ..NI ......... Total leaching area ... ; ;O .. O ..... sq. ft. 
Seepage Pit No ............... ...... Diameter.. .................. Depth below inleL .................. Total leaching area .................. sq. ft. 
Other Distribution box ('v) Dosin.&.,!ank ( ) 'I 
Percolation Test Results Performed by .. :.K.c:.\\£\R.tl ... \..£,II>IJS ............................... Date ... Y.::K1. .... :.f!.~ ............... . 

Test Pit No. I ...... :b ..... minutes per inch Depth of Test PiL"':::.':C .... Depth to ground water...1'.::-.~.~~ ...... .. 
Test Pit No. 2 ................ minutes per inch Depth of Test PiL.co.~::-.1..·.~ .. Depth to ground water..:1.~.~3.~~ ...... .. 

Description of Soil ..... 8.:;:~~M1:::;::::8.:';iz:;-:;s~g~i;;.Z.:;::;i:~:;7~:~j;;?,;;;.b.::.-.-.... .-.-.~.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.. .-.. .-.-.-.-:.-:.-.-.. .-.-:.-.. :.-:.-.-.-.-.-.-.-.-'-'-'-'-'-'-'- '.': 
.............................................................................................. · ...... · .. .......... ··,-;-tc· ................................................................ · ............. .. 

of or Alterations - Answer when apl)licabl.e. ....... IIII~f\ .................................................................................. .. 

"r% 
(RIC~~Rl~IIl'lit\'!~n<ler:~gl'ed agrees to install the aforedescribed Individual Sewage Disposal System in accordance with 

5 of the State Sanitary Code - The undersigned further agrees not to place the system iu 
3tlb8S""/<1J1JJ~nt.i1 a Certiticate of Compliance has been issued by,.u.e board of health. . 

~gne~··I\ .. ~·JJ ...... t }.'k .. P........................................ .. ............................. . 
....,M. . A:proved By ............ ~~~.r..................................................... 4J .............. I .. ~~:;:z ...... i7 

~~.~.l.'.:~.t.~.'.:.~:.~~~~~.~ ... e.~ .. ~~~.~.~~.~~~:.~~~.~.~.:~.~.~~~~:.-.............. .-.-.. .-.. .-.. .-.-::::::::::::::::::::::::R~:::::::::::::::::;::::::::=== 
Permit No ................................... _ ... _ ......... ___ ISsUe(L ............ ./.. ........ ~=.r::...7.. ..... _ 

Date 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 

.................................... ...... OF ................. ...................................... ............................ .. 

ffirrtificute of Cl!ompUattrt 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the Individual Sewnge Disposal System constructed ( ) or Repaired ( ) 

by .................................................................................................................................................................................................. .. 
Instllllu 

al. ............................ ..... .... ... ... : ........................................................ _ .................................................................................... ......... .. 
has been installed in ilcconlance with the provisions of TITlE 5 of The State Sanitary Code as described in the 
application for Dis)osai \Vorks Construction Permit No ........... __ ............................ dated ..................... .. ........................ . 

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A GUARANTEE THAT THE 
SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION SATISFACTORY. 

DATE ........................................................................... _ ... Inspector .................................................................................. .. 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 

.................................... ...... OF ................................................. :: ................................. . 
No ........................ . FEE ...................... .. 

IDinpo.aul Iforkn ffiottnlmdinn 'efmit 
Pernlission is hereby granted ............................................... __ ...................... _ .............................................................. ___ _ 

to Construct ( ) or Repair ( ) an Individual Sewage Disposal System 
at No .............................................................................................................................................................................................. . 

Street 

as shown on the application for Disposal Works Construction Permit No ..................... Dated ......................................... . 

....................................................................................................... -
Board of Healtb 

DATE .............................................................................. .. 

FORM 125!5 HOBBS AI WARREN. INC., PUBLISHERS 

-
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Mr. Jeffrey Wood 
319 Leverett Road 
Amherst, MA 01 002 

Dear Mr . Wood : 

October 20, 1986 

Enclosed are five (5) copies of the septic system design work for your 
property on Route 116 in Amherst. As 1 understand the requirements, you will 
need to provide four (4) copies along with the original "Application for 
Dispos al Works Construction Permit" to the Amherst Board of Health. 

As you are aware, the lot is only marginally suitable for a subsurface 
disposal system, so will require the stripping of the top 25" of top soil and 
subsoil in the area of the leach field. A well-drained gravel fill must be 
imported to fill from approximate elevation 94.0 to 95.7, the bottom level of 
the sys tem • 

On the plan, 1 have located the di s posal sys tem as far to the South as the 
required fill will allow and the house also as far South as practical. Main­
taining a 30' setback from the road, this keeps the house and septic s ystem 
50 + feet from the wetlands area as you defined it for me at the site on 
September 30. 

The enclosed provides the required information for your application to the 
Board of Health. If a broadened analysis becomes necessary .. please call me. 

RMS/ged 
Ene losures 

Truly yours, 

::8d~ 
Richard M. Scott, P.E. 
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Thus, if you are proposing any work within 100 feet of this area,You are 
required to submit a Notice of Intent (or an Abbreviated Notice, if you will 
not be disturbing more than 1,000. sq. ft. of surface area within 100 of the 
wetland) to the conservation Commission. I have enclosed a copy of the 
Abbreviated Notice for your use. The Commission will most likely allow a 
driveway in the general location of the area which Mr. Wood has staked. 
However, they do require the opportunity to review the proposed project in 
order to insure that proper performance standards for protecting the i so lated 
wetland are part of the approved project. 

Also, I would like to point out that the driveway location as shown to me by 
Jeffrey Wood is not in the same location as shown on the site plan that was 
filed with the Zoning Board of Appeals for the special permit to create the 
flag lot. You may want to contact the ZBA in case there is a need to file an 
amended plan which would indi cate the new driveway location that is being 
proposed. 

Please contact this office if you have any questions. 

Sincerely, 

~Mot[Wtv~vA 
Mary Donahue Klein 
Assistant Conservation Director 

cc: Al ice Epstein, ZBA 
William Start, Inspection Services 

, Bettye Anderson Frederic, Board of Health 
Joseph Giandalone 



CJ~~~,,"Ob JAN 10 1989 ~,~,l f f 
~ AMHERST J\ACl~~Clci\ll~ett~ 
-~ /---------------------­

i\I.Qtn 11!1C) 
TOWN HALL 

, BOL TWOOD A VENUE 
AMHERST, MA. 01002 ·2351 

December 27, 1988 

Trudi Epstei n 
Valley Wellspring Corporation 
RFD #3 
Amherst, Ma. 01002 

, 
CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

AND 
CONSERVATION DIRECTOR 

(413) 256-0413 

COpy 
Re: Con. Com. Driveway Approval - ZBA Special Permit #87-17 

Dear Ms. Epstein: 

This letter is to summarize a recent site visit to Jeffrey Wood's prope rty for 
the purpose of inspecting a proposed driveway location into a newly created 
flag lot (ZBA Special Permit #87 -17, Assessors Map #3A/ Parcel #62), located 
to the northwest of his 312 Leverett Rd. address. 

During our site visit, Mr. Wood indicated to me that one of the condit ions 
specified in the special permit issued by the Zoning Board of Appeals 
specified that the location of the driveway must be approved by the 
Conservation Commission . We viewed the centerline of the proposed driveway 
(as staked by Jeffrey Wood) from the point where it leaves the driveway right­
of-way that leads to Joseph Giandalone's dwelling and followed it to the area 
where the proposed driveway crosses a small ravine to the west and climbs to 
the edge of the existing field that abuts the railroad. 

, 
I indicated to you that! had two concerns, those being: (I.) A section of 
the proposed driveway was located at the edge of a wetland and (2.) The 
septic line loc_tinn as proposed wDuld have to cross a ravine through a 
possible intermittent stream. Mr. Wood indicated that the ravine crossing was 
necessary because the approved septic location was one one side of the ravine 
and the dwelling would be located on the other side of the ravine at the edge 
of the treeline. 

Ineke Dickman, wetlands officer, accompanied me on a subsequent site vis i t for 
the purpose of reviewing the proposed driveway locat ion back to the rav ine. 
It was her opinion that there was not a 50% or greater cover of wetland 
vegetation present in the ravine to warrant this being considered a 
protectable wetland resource area. However, she concurred with my opinion 
that the area immediately adjacent to the proposed driveway on its north side, 
just before the driveway begins the up hill climb across the ravine, is an 
isolated wetland and therefore, a protectable wetland resource area under the 
Town of Amherst Wetlands Protection Bylaw. 
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No .. ~ ___ _ F""' ___ _ 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 
__ ... 7.aw..v. ................ OF _. __ .. AmJlt1.te..[T._ ...... ____ _ 

.i\ppliralinn for ilispu.!ml Burks <:trunstntrtinn J.ernti.t 
Application is hereby made for a Permit to Construct ( ~r Repair ( ) an Individual Sewage Disposal 

System at: ) 
-~~~_l.lCa.. ~.cl.9£e..~~'-LO_l6.G_~~1._ __ _. __________ -=-;:-______ _ 

-t,w Location. Addrcu or La, No. 
__ J.l.49U,._J~ __________ .______ .. _L?19.~T.71§v.,!i_ __ ..#~-'~ff_'ur: __ . 

Owner Address 
___ /,,_tL(!pA,r_~~:::!_';!!:L _______ . __ . ___ ... ___ ._._ _ ... 1:f?Y.~}_LI--.t!1ft,------.-

Io.stallcT Address 
Type of Build~ Size LOL _____________ Sq_ feet 

Dwelling No. of Bedrooms _____ ~ ________________________________ Expansion Attic \Vo) Garbage Grinder ~a j 
Other - Type of Building _______ . __________________ No. of persons-- --.---.----------.. ----... Showers ( ) - Cafeteria ( ) 

Other fixtures ---------------------------------'"rlifi>--------------- --------.. -.------------.-.. --... -.... ---.-.---------.-.. -.----.---
Design F1ow:t;-... --.-HQ ... - .. -... ---.--.gallons per ~per day. Total daily flow. _______ ..t.lUQ ______ gallOllS-
Septic Tank Liquid-capacity~.gallons Length.L.o-.~ ____ Width .. .s .. ~_._ ... Diameter .. _. ___ . ___ :_. Depth..~_' _ 
Disposal ~ ~ No ..... _ ... ______ ._. Width .. _j8.~. __ ._._ Total Length .. __ .~a.~ _____ Total leaching area.. __ Z~q_sq. ft. 
Seepage Pit~. ______ ._. __ ... __ ._ Diameter .. _._. __ ._._ .. _____ . Depth below inlet._. ___________ . Total leaching area. ___ . ___ .---sq. fr. 

Other Distribution box Qis) Dosing tank !Yt'J) if. 
Percolation Test Results Performed by .. ]{l(df.!J.!?/J._.ke.!!-!.!,f. ....... __ . __ . ____________ Date.._~~t.? ___ ~q'!? ______ _ 

Test Pit No. L ___ ~._. ___ minutes per inch Depth of Test Pit. ... G..:::.r.':~_ Depth to ground water. __ f.'!:-B. __ • _ 
Test Pit No. 2. _____ .. ____ .Jllinutes pcr inch Depth of Test PiL._/Q.~::_'l.~. Depth to ground water ___ -,I-'-'---:.z.~ __ 

Description of SoiL ___ TQ..::8:::::t.:~A;;;:::;:=:7§.:::LZ~~J,;_;:.;~;:;:=?ii::~i.~.::::.rE.N.O'.-.. ____ ~ __ . _________ ~_=~ __ . _____ _ 
._----_.-.. __ ........ _ ...... _ ...... _._-......... _. __ ....... _ .. _ ... _-._-_._---_ .. __ ._-_. __ ._----_ ... _------_.-_._----_. __ ._---_ .. _---------------------_._--
Nature of Repairs or Alterations - Answer when applicable. ... __ .......... _ .. __ . __ ._. _____ ._. _____ ........ _. ______ ........ _. __ ._._._. __ . ________ _ 

Agreement: 
The undersigned agrees to install the aforedescribed Individual Sewage Disposal System in accordance widl 

the provisions of 7ITLE 5 of the State Sanitary Code - The undersigned further agrees not to place the system in 
operation until a Certificate of Compliance has been issued by the board of he:lith. 

Signed._ ..... _._ ... _ .. ____ ____ ._________________________________ _ _______________ . __ 
Date 

Application Approved By. __ . ____________ ._ .. _____________ .......... __ ._ .... ____________ ._ .. _____ _ 
Da .. 

Application Disapproved for the fol/owing reasons -' __ __ . __ ._ .. _. __ ........ __ . _______ ._. _____ ._. _____ ._. ____________ . ___ ___ ___ . ___ ...•.• _._. ________ _ 

Permit No _______ .. _ .. _ __________ _ IssuedL.-__ _ 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSErTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 

Date 

NOT left. C~ ::r~TtfJT 
I,l:). L~TTE:.R. D 

._ ... _ .... _. __ .. _____ .. __ .. _: ____ .. _ .. ____ 0 F ______ __ ______ ._ .. _ .. ______ ._ ... ____ .... _._. ___ . __ ._._ ... _ .... _. __ . __ 

<:tr.erttftrat.e uf <:trulltplianr.e 
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, That the Individual Sewage Disposal System constructed ( ) or Repaired ( ) 

by ___ _ _._._-_._---
In.suilu 

aL... _________________________ . ________ ._. __ ._. ____ • __ •• __ _ 

has been inst.-illed in accordance with the provisions of TITLE 5 of The State Sanitary Code as described in the 
application for Disposal Works Construction Permit N 0._ •• _ •• __ • ___ •• __ •• __ ••• __________ dated. .... _. ____ ... _______ .. ______ _ 

THE ISSUANCE OF THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS A GUARANTEE THAT THE 
SYSTEM WILL FUNCTION SATISFACTORY. 
DATE ________ . _____ ._. ______ . ______ . _______ ._. ___ ._ Inspector ..... ----.. -----... ----.. -----____ _ 
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No ................ _ ..... _ F •• 
M 

.... ____ _ 

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHU6ETTS 

BOARD OF HEALTH 
.. .zO.WAl. ................ oF ..... /J/J1Hc~Sr. .................. _._ .. _ ............... . 

Applicutlnll fnr llIinpnnul llliInrlln C!lnllntntdinll lUerutit 
Application is herr:by made for a Permit to Construct (V") or Rr:~air ( ) an Indiyidual Sewage Disposal 

System at: 

............. :R.n:. .. I.\.\ •.•..........................•..•........ _ ..• _......... . .....................•........... _ ...... _ .... _ ...... _ ....... _ .... _._ .... . 
J ~-.-- ~ • •.......... Ii:E.€f?€.t. ..• ~:,,1> ........ _ ............ _ .•. _ ......... _ .:iL.2 .... ".ti!.y.I$.£er.r.:..~D •• AaI.(L&e,f.r.:..._ .. 

o,.nu .Acldrua 

··· .. ··· .. ·· ............ ·· .. ····· .. ····· .. · .. ·J~~~;ii;; .. ···· .. ·· .. ·-·......................... .. .................... __ ....... _ ...... -.. "M;;;._._.-.................. - . __ ._ .. . 
Type of Duild~ Size Lot.. .......................... Sq. (eet 

Dwelling No. of Dedrooma ..... (Q .................................. Expansion Attic: ~) Garbage Grinder ~~) 
Othr:r - Type of Building ............................ No. of pr:rsons ............................ Showers ( ) - Cafeterla ( ) 

• Other fixtures ................................. : .. ;e:g.t§i .. 'tJ ......................... : ................... _ ................. _ ....... _ ......... _ ....... . 
DeSign Flow .................. . ./I..O ............... gallons per . ~I:!r·day. Total dady ftow ....... «O..f?.O ....................... pJloni. 
S~ptic Tnn~J~ Liquid capacily./6.'P.9..C.allons L:ngth ................ Widtl"D;..; ......... Diametet. ........... .... ~!f'.1l1 ............... . 
Disposal~br - No ....... 1. ...... .... Wldth ..... I.li... ....... Total Length .. .. .ial ......... Total leaching are:l. ... l.'-O._ .. sq. lt. 
Seepage Pit No ..................... Diameter .................... Depth below inlet... ................. Total leaching arca .................. sq. ft. 
Other Distribution box (.v) D09in.&..}ank ( ) 
Percolation Test Result! Performed by.::.~c:.."AA\l ... L£.IIl.t.ls ............................... Date ... '/."':A..1.:.a.(q .... ........... . 

Test Pit No. 1.. .... .'H ..... mlnutes per Inch Dr:p(h .of Tr:st Pit..."~.::.~:~ .... Dr:pth to ground water .. ::f..:::;Z.:~ ...... .. 
Tr:st Pit No. 2 ................ minutes pr:r inch Depth of Test Pjt.. .tD.~-::.i:.~ .. Depth to ground water .. :i'.:.:-.3;~ ...... .. 

Alterations - Answer when 

~'"d,.IoI!n;d agrtt' to install the aforedescribed Individu31 Sewagr: Disposal System in accordance with 
5 of the State Sanitary Code - The undr:rsigned further agrees not to pbce the system in 

a Cr:r tificate OfQcomplian~el has ~~= .. ~~s~~~~. ~~Y.lh~.G:r1 Of l.'.C~II.h:..... ..... ...... ... . ....... 0; ...........•... 1. 
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Mr. Jeffrey Wood 
319 Leverett Road 
Amherst, MA 01002 

Dear Mr . Wood: 

October 20. 1986 

Enelosed are five ( 5) copies of the septic syst~m des 
property on Route 116 in Amherst. As I understand the req t 
need to provide four (4) copies along with the origina 
Disposal Works Construction Permit" to the Amherst Board 0 : 

As you are aware, the lot is only marginally s u itable 
disposal system, so will require the stripping of the top: 
subsoil in the area of the leac h field. A well-drained g 
imported to fill from approximate elevation 94 . 0 to 95.7. [ 
tbe system • 

On the plan, I have located the disposal sys tem as far t c 
required fill will allow and the bouse also as far South .. 
taining a 30' setback from the road, this keeps the bouse 
50 + feet from the wetlands area as you defined i t for 
September 30. 

The enclosed provides the required information for yout' 
Board of Health. If a broadened analysis becomes necessary, 

RMS/ged 
Enc losures 

Truly yours. 

::8d~ 
Richard M. Scott, P.E 
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